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At SLAB PLAN - ELEV. "AB,C" SPSL 9 EF3
\\ \\ A1.1 SLAB PLAN - OPT. LANAI - ELEV. "A,B,C" _é ‘g g 5 % ;%é
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A5 ELECTRICAL PLAN - ELEV. "A B,C"
A5.1 ELECTRICAL PLAN - OPT. LANAI - ELEV. "A,B,C"
A6 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
S1 FOUNDATION PLAN - ELEV. "A,B,C" (MONO)
S1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN - OPT. LANAI - ELEV. "A,B,C" (MONO)
S1.2 FOUNDATION PLAN - ELEV. "A,B,C" (STEM)
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB
SITE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS. CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE REPORTED
PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T & P RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE FULL
SIZE TO EXTERIOR WATER HEATED AT OR ABOVE
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438"
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Ol
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z =
IN LEIU OF TREATING THE SOIL AN ALTERNATIVE TO A b
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB
SITE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS. CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE REPORTED
PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T & P RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE FULL
SIZE TO EXTERIOR WATER HEATED AT OR ABOVE
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
REQUIREMENTS OF THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH
EDITION)

ABBREVIATIONS:

2- # OF DOORS.

2- # OF WINDOWS.

MT - METAL THRESHOLD
FR - FRENCH DOORS

SL - SIDE LIGHT

FG - FIXED GLASS

40'-0"

TR - TRANSOM

16'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0" GB - GLASS BLOCK

PKT - POCKET DOOR

OBS - OBSCURED GLASS
TEMP - TEMPERED GLASS
SH - SINGLE HUNG

DH - DOUBLE HUNG

8!_0“

HR - HORIZONTAL ROLLER

BP - BYPASS

BF - BIFOLD

¢ TYP.-TYPICAL

NOTE:

SPECIALTY WINDOWS/DOORS, FIXED GLASS WINDOWS,
g AND TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON PLANS.

BRICK
PAVERS

sl-oll

6!_8" 1 3!_4“ 12!_1 1 "

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

” FLOOR PLAN NOTES KEY:

NOTES:

(2) 3050 S.H. "
(EGRESS) (2) 3050 S.H. . CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

T

i

b i ] b 0 ]

. ’/ 6-0"x 8-0"S.G.D . DONOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
5 .G.D.

I

H.B. DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE
REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

Gathering Dini
5 inin
Room Tcmg

Master Suite 94 CLG

94" CLG. . VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL U.N.0.
8" 12'-0" 15I-2ll GI-OII 3I-6Il I, 2I-0Il 8“

A/C CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2
& M1309.3,

8"6“

PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

10'-8"

43"8“
43!_0“

PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

KNEEWALL BELOW 34 1/2" 3 . SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.
BARTOP

j ISLAND @ 36" HT.

14l-4ll
AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

rx6 FRAME PLUMBING 1

14|_4|l

PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.

2"8“
®
5-SH

. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.

coo 1 |

I

|

| (OFT) . REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL
| REF WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

DBL. SINK w/ | . ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 3" UN.O.
DISPOSAL

Kitchen

9 49 RANGE w/
¥4 aG HOOD ABV.

27'_2"

5!_4"

iy

SHOWER G
% B. By

_ 2 9-4” CLG.
m 7'0“ - 7l-4ll

|

|

|

3 e |
W.I.C. foi

Ll O | sras ° |

1 c
T . ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 7" U.N.O.

7'-10"

I

|

| . ALL INT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 94" U.N.O.
ALL INT. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" U.N.O.

R&S

e b

I
5-0" \ Q— Q_CQUMERTO_P @|36" . CM.U. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN

‘E o SI-T(L)JVBV I/E " 11— — = 7 HT. w/ CAB. ABV. UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 12-0" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
. OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
W
o
- Y

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.

SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS.
> w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL

43!_0“

Bo2 . INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH

/Ty W.C. = R&S
4" =
@ ‘_ o EA / LAy, || 947 cLde Bed room 2 HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)
r4gx22 — — 71 @ 94" CLC.

\ I—A(&ESS: : >| - 4I-8ll L 5'_10' 10I-4Il
[ %

4" CONC. FILLED
BOLLARD @ 36" A.F.F.

N

1 l_oll
43"8“

. GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 M.P.H.

WET WALL

1 0"4"

ul
=

. ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES
INSTALLED.

-~

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND
SIDES

7
)
BD

T"IN10°
>
=
&
-
o
3050, S H.
EGRESS
1

(

. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE
BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR
AHU OPENING A MIN. OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER

40 BI-PASS | (FBC-R312.2).
p— L
17'4" 4'-8" 2'-d" L 38" 52" R&S 52" . ALL INT. DOORS TO BE 6'-8" TALL U.N.O. OR PER BUILDER / CLIENT

s [1 - | ThE — — _— _— 1
2-Car Garage Foyer 3 & ’T@ i “J|ras . 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO

i ERSIDE OF
9-4” CLG. FFF. UNDERSIDE OF DECKING

Al

A SLOPE SLAB

S

20°-10"

@
©
w

>

40 BI-PASS
. . ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER
10'4 MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON

<% THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN
TIC APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT

REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER

1 9!_0"

15'-10"

&
©
— INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE
MT | ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

—{

. SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & E.O.R
STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
La n. B d 3 CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS
== earoom SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
94" CLG. » FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
P 9-4” CLG DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
PT) (OPT) CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

YER |[WASHER

160" x 70" GAR. DR. | | 20° QG | b T 1 DOOR NOTE KEY

K
&
10|-0“

6"4"

Street Address
City, State. Zip

6!_8"

sl

m

E
[y
8“

"SPARK"

Lot # - Subdivision

FEF. (2) 3050 S.H.

(EGRESS) DOOR SIZE CALLOUT:

20 =2-0" 40 B.F. = 40"BI-FOLD
24=24" 50 B.F. =50"BI-FOLD
1l-4ll 16I-0Il 8" 8" 4I-8ll 8" 10I-4Il 5'_8" 26 = 2'_6“ 60 B.F. = 6'-0" BI-FOLD

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200

28=2'-8"
18"0“ 6"0“ 16"0" 30 = 3,_0“

Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

wor WINDOW NOTE KEY:

WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT:

2040 = 2'-0"x 4-0"

2050 = 2-0"x 50"

2060 =2-0"x 6-0"

e  ALL WINDOW CALLOUTS ARE MEASURED IN FEET &
INCHES AS PER THE EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.
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entry:

Floor Plan ”A,B,C” garage

Total Area:
(Standard) patio slab:

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
REQUIREMENTS OF THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH
EDITION)

ABBREVIATIONS:
2- # OF DOORS.
2- # OF WINDOWS.

FR - FRENCH DOORS
SL - SIDE LIGHT
FG - FIXED GLASS

150" 100" 150"

TR - TRANSOM

GB - GLASS BLOCK

PKT - POCKET DOOR

OBS - OBSCURED GLASS
TEMP - TEMPERED GLASS
SH - SINGLE HUNG

DH - DOUBLE HUNG

1l_4ll L 7!_4“ | 1|_4ll

1l_4ll

HR - HORIZONTAL ROLLER
BP - BYPASS

8!_0“
6!_8“

I
I
I
I
I
I
w |
2 |
Q
F
1l-4ll

BF - BIFOLD

¢ TYP.-TYPICAL

NOTE:

SPECIALTY WINDOWS/DOORS, FIXED GLASS WINDOWS,
7qm AND TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON PLANS.

. PAVERS
Lanai
94” CLG.

l

1" IN 10"

SLOPE SLAB
sl-oll

6!_8“

6!_8" 1 3!_4“

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

” FLOOR PLAN NOTES KEY:

NOTES:
(2) 3080 S.H. . CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

_4ll

(2) 3040 S.H.
(EGRESS)

I
I
I
I 121"
I
I
I
|

T

I

§ i q § o q
6-0" x 80" S.G.D. . DONOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
H.B. DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE

REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

8"
I

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY

Master Suite Gathering Dlnlng " COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

9:4» CLG A/C CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2
94” CLG. Room :

& M1309.3,
94” CIG

8"6“

PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

1 4| _4"
10'-8"

VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL U.N.O.
8" 12!_0" 15!_2" 6"0" 3"6“ . 2!_0“ 8“

51 "8"

43!_0“

PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

14!_4"

KNEEWALL BELOW 34 1/2" 3 . SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.
BARTOP

I ISLAND @ 36" HT.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

rx6 FRAME PLUMBING 1

PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.

2"8“
®
5-SH

. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.

coo 1 |

I

|

| (OFT) . REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL
| REF WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

DBL. SINK w/ | . ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 34 UN.O.
DISPOSAL

Kitchen

I
I
94" CLG R&I;IGE w/ | . ALL INT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 94" U.N.O.
L HOOD ABV. | ALL INT. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UN.0.

50"\ Q_Q COUNTERTOP @ 36"
o O

»
3 ?:ﬂ‘l CI—G- - 7l_4ll |
W.I.C o TuB/ )| — T T 7 | HT.wf CAB. ABV. UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 120" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
LAV RALLL LN SHOWER SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS,
312"\ 1 9-4” CLG. —
He—C || (o)) | FeE——e=—s — N 50 . OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
/Y V W.C. = R&S w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
Al W. 9 Bz DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.
N
- Y
LAV

I
¢ |
|

27'_2"

5!_4"

iy

L c
T
SHOWER

N4

B.1 %

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 7" U.N.O.

7'-10"

I:J n
G
7
6'-0“

R&S

. CM.U. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN

51 "8"

4"8"

= ————

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

0%,

43!_0“

. INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH

Bed room 2 HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)

N

_6"

. GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 M.P.H.

® A
87X — = 7] 7 © 94" CIG.
[ATTIC | -4" MT.
.\; |ACCESS — — _| $ - 48" " 5'-10'/\ 10'4"
[ %

4" CONC. FILLED
BOLLARD @ 36" A.F.F. N + 0]

WET WALL

1 0"4"

ul
=

. ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES
INSTALLED.

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND
SIDES

_|

(@)
3050 S H.
(EGRESS)

|

1"IN 10°
>
=

© . ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE
v BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR
H.U. OPENING A MIN. OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER

40 BI-PASS | (FBC-R312.2).
p— L
17'4" 4'-8" 2'-d" L 38" 52" R&S 52" . ALL INT. DOORS TO BE 6'-8" TALL U.N.O. OR PER BUILDER / CLIENT

T (1 % LT - — — — — =
2-Car Garage Foyer 2 |~ ’-I> o “dRas . 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO

i ERSIDE OF
9-4” CLG. FFF. UNDERSIDE OF DECKING

Al

A SLOPE SLAB

S

@
©
w

>

20°-10"

. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON

E <% THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN
2 TIC APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT

REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER

190"
LR
=R
el
(9]
o
&
3
@
o
w
(4]
=
&

15'-10"

— INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE
MT | ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

mEN ®

. SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & E.O.R
STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
La n. B d 3 CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS
== earoom SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
94" CLG. » FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
P 9-4” CLG DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
PAVERS PT) (OPT) CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

VER ||WASHER
Entry | [TT7T 11 |

160" x 70" GAR. DR. | | 20" AG | | b T i DOOR NOTE KEY:

1 ol_oll

6"4"

Street Address
City, State. Zip

6!_8"

sl

"SPARK"

Lot # - Subdivision

8“

F.EF. (2) 3050 S.H.

(EGRESS) DOOR SIZE CALLOUT:

20 =2-0" 40 B.F. = 40"BI-FOLD
24=24" 50 B.F. =50"BI-FOLD
1l-4ll 16I-0Il 8" 8" 4I-8ll 8" 10I-4Il 5'_8" 26 = 2'_6“ 60 B.F. = 6'-0" BI-FOLD

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200

28=2'-8"
18"0“ 6"0“ 16"0" 30 = 3,_0“

Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

wor WINDOW NOTE KEY:

WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT:

2040 = 2'-0"x 4-0"

2050 = 2-0"x 50"

2060 =2-0"x 6-0"

e  ALL WINDOW CALLOUTS ARE MEASURED IN FEET &
INCHES AS PER THE EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.

Area Tabulations
Living:

ISSUE DATE | 09/12/2017

REVISIONS
1st floor:

Total Living:

PROJECT: 17-0102
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWNBY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

entry:

Floor Plan ”A,B,C” garege

lanai:
(Opt. Lanai) Total Area:
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T7-0” (22x34)
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7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER
BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926,

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS

PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

SCORED BANDING
/Z B

(TYP.)

ALL HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL CONTROL

C1063, C920, AND C1281 (TYP.) -~ 77 OINTS PER ASTM 1063
~ P i\ 12 7/ \\
12-0" BRG. HT - -~ S /’/ >
¢ 5 | = — = /\% ¥\ 5 =
< ) = \\ 3
9-4" BRG. HT. S (A i —— é 9-4" BRG. HT. 5 |2
2 3|5
8-0" HDR. HT. ¢ L:_ g | ;Y%L.\ é 8-0" HDR. HT. z %
. B ~ 6" WIDE SCORED 3
& WDE r\JSDC?TF\{(EB . \\ \\ BAND (TYP.) §
: \ \ ]
% \\ \\ | __—— 4 WIDE SCORED
= BAND (TYP.)
| — 1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER CM.U.
(TYP.)
0-0" FIN. FLR. ¢ 1 é 0-0" FIN. FLR.
Front Elevation ”A”
(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 17-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
APER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
/’ \\
1 | | ~ 12
I | | - —1
/f % -
NG x
=
94" BRG. HT. ¢ / ~ é 94" BRG. HT. ., |2
- 3|5
8-0" HDR. HT. ¢ qb'-o" _74 é 8-0" HDR. HT. z :sn'
O.H. O.H. -
=
N B N B

0'-0" FIN. FLR. ?

1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND

CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
(TYP.)

$ 0'-0" FIN. FLR.

Rear Elevation ”A”
(Standard)

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 725 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1,895 = 6.316 SF. NET FREE

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
4 VENTS @ .683 /PER VENT

2.526 SF.

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.79SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.047 SF. VENTING/LF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE

R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U. (TYP.)

S SN

$ 120" BRG. HT.

9'4" BRG. HT.
@ TOP OF LINTEL

$ 8'-0" HDR. HT.

KNEEWALL UP
TO BRG. HT.

NN

1

i
-
u =
= a
— >
Foyer x &
royer 1. 1g 5|
z Xl
9-4> CLG 2o LA
e | o
° =
g o
5 3
o
$ 0'-0" FIN. FLR.
Q/%/%/%/%/\\> .
/<\\\/<\\\/<\\\/<\\/<\\//\\/ NN, NN //\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\>/ "
/\' /\'/\' /\\/\\/\\\/ \\/\\/\\\/\\/ \/\\/\\\/ \/\\/\\./\\./\\./\\.\\
XXX RN
A RS o
NN NN 8
N R RN
/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\\\\/
R RN
/\\\//\\//\\\/\\\/\\\/\\\, N AN A
t D t . I
. / » 1: 99 ( )
SCALE 1/4” = T-0” (22x34
4,
Tm
LIF
v | — ——| I = B = 1
—]..
» #

DFF-RIDGE VENTS (TYP.) OFF-RIDGE VENTS (TYP.)

— L

N i

VIS N A= o |
Norgs =

!

RIDGE
y N
Olo|’

Roof Layout

(Standard)

SCALE: 1/16” = T7-0” (11x17) 1/8” = 17-0” (22x34)

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

IS

Al
BD

@
©
00
2

Street Address
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Lot # - Subdivision

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.

5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200

Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000
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ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 725 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1,895 = 6.316 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  2.526 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
4 VENTS @ .683 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S*, SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.79SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS 80,00 LF. @ 0.047 SF. VENTINGILE.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. o
R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED SCORED BANDING UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40% § 2
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" 0.5.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER /,! (TYP) LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60% T3
BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER =~ — Seg
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM €926, ~ —— ALLHORIZONTAL & VERTICAL CONTROL 5%
C1063, C920, AND C1281 (TYP.) - - VAV \JOlNTS PER ASTM 1063 SS ¢
// ﬁ’é\ / a \ i E E

_~ ~ N\ ’// //

T~
120" BRG. HT. ‘ 12 _ - /’ ‘\é‘// D 12
? 5| — => = \\ i
% | 4 A BRG b

8-0"HDR. HT. - 10" . . . . _ _ ] 0 _ 8'-0" HDR. HT.
6" WIDE SCORED ! 6" WIDE RED

BAND (TYP.) ' \\ \\ BAND (TYP.)

1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U. (TYP.)

9'4" BRG. HT. ?

10"|1°-9 3/47|8"

18'-8 1/4"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

$ 12'-0" BRG. HT.

\ 4" WIDE SCORED o an o
" TO BRG. HT.

A L BanD (TYP.)

| |/ — 1/2"MIN. THICK PORTLAND

CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE

R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U. S

(TYP)

0-0"FIN. FLR. ? ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ R $ 00" FIN. FLR.

8'0"
=

9-4" BRG. HT.

& @ TOP OF LINTEL
$ 8.0" HDR. HT.

A (NN WS

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

1

9-4” CLG.

Front Elevation ”A”
(Opt. Lanai) __

\\//,

SN
SCALE 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) AN

8"0"
BOTTOM OF DOOR LINTEL
8l-8"
BOTTOM OF ENTRY LINTEL

0'-0" FIN. FLR.

K
N
2
A
K
N
//\
N
//\
7

%
%
%
4/
o
/\/\
/\/\
K
NN ///\
NS
0
AN
%
%

designers group
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X
NN
R
NN
R
RO,
NN
NP
NN
R
NN

S
N
2

A

N
S
K

N
75

N
K

D

S
R

R
/{.\\/{\\/,\\\/<\\/\\/ SA\UQNES

X

7,

IS

Entry Detalil

SCALE: 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)

Al
BD

Q@
QO
v
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS

Iom,
APER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. T,_TF"
'—rd B

|

RIDGE

Street Address
City, State. Zip

"SPARK"

Lot # - Subdivision

-
= =
/ \ (<} “DFF-RIDGE VENTS (TYP) OFF-RIDGE VENTS (TYP.) s | T
S~ = :
94" BRG. HT. é / ~. é 94" BRG. HT. . |8 - - \‘\. l
g =|0 | |
" " nme L, LU " °? =I \/ > I
80" HDR. HT. , |1 -0 , , , . . o . 8-0" HDR. HT. w3 ! N f——] (O | A division of Park Square
1 T - N
O.H, O.H. - | i o O Enterprises Inc.
] |
\ \ \ \ = v % T g 5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
\ \ \ \ i e
\ \ \ \ s g Orlando, Fl. 32811

Phone: (407) 529-3000

W W NN W W TN
112" MIN. THICK PORTLAND E
RIO2 1) OVER O, S —
(TYP) 1
CUFN AR 4 ¢ LT FNAR
N ISSUE DATE | 09/12/2017
R E I ‘ ”A” i REVISIONS
ear Elevation ’ —,
: 2 PROJECT: __ 17-0102
(Opt. Lanai) SCALE: AS NOTED

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

DRAWNBY: S.B.
DESIGNED BY: MJS

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

Roof Layout

(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/16” = T-0” (11x17) 1/8” = 7-0” (22x34)

ELEVATIONS

A3.A1

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED



7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER
BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926,

C1063, C920, AND C1281 (TYP.) 12

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS

PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

N SCORED BANDING

(TYP.)

ALL HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL CONTROL

INTS PER ASTM 1
” / // \JO S STM 1063
Z—~_— 1./ ~.

- 5 P /é / \‘ 77 // \‘
120" BRG. HT. ? ‘ _ __— _~ ~ / ~ 12 .
_— J S / Z S :
9'4" BRG. HT. ? ‘ (,/ — Aﬁ $ 9'4" BRG. HT. 2 %
8'-0" HDR. HT. 1'-0" o 0" 8'-0" HDR. HT. 2 g
& bn 4 4E
= SEN N :
4" WIDE SCORED . 4" WIDE SCORED
BAND (TYP.) =2 _ \\ \\ BAND (TYP.)
E 1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
(TYP.)
0'-0" FIN. FLR. 0'-0" FIN. FLR.
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
APER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
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ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 735 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1,895 = 6.316 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  2.526 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
4 VENTS @ .683 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.79SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.047 SF. VENTINGILF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE

R702.1(1) OVER CM.U. (TYP.)
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"SPARK"
Street Address
City, State. Zip

Lot # - Subdivision

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

ISSUE DATE | 09/12/2017

REVISIONS

PROJECT: 17-0102

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

ELEVATIONS

A3.B




7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" 0.8.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER
BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM €926,
C1063, C920, AND C1281 (TYP.)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS

/‘Q\PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

SCORED BANDING
/// — (Tvp)
-~ ALL HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL CONTROL

A2

JOINTS PER ASTM 1063
NI

OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

_— e ~_ 7/ -
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5 OO A= N E
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4 WE NSDC?T?E’I.:; 5 _ \\ \\ BAND (TYP.)
2 1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER CM.U.
(TYP)
COENFR gy 4 OTFNAR
N\ 4"WIDE SCORED
BAND
(TYP)
. b o d p B4
Front Elevation "B
(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
APER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
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~
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0-0" FIN. FLR. ? R

1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.

(TYP.)
$ 0-0" FIN. FLR.

Rear Elevation ”B”
(Opt. Lanai)

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 735 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1,895 = 6.316 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  2.526 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
4 VENTS @ .683 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.79SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.047 SF. VENTINGILF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

1/2" MIN, THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U. (TYP.)
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TO BRG. HT.

9'4" BRG. HT.
@ TOP OF LINTEL

$ 8'-0" HDR. HT.

1

Foyer

9-4” CLG.

8I-0Il
BOTTOM OF DOOR LINTEL
8I-8Il
BOTTOM OF ENTRY LINTEL

$ 0-0"FIN. FLR.
AN M NANNN
NN
o AN
R RN RN
QURARGRERAI N
NN S
SIS A
RN %
NRRRRRRRRN
SATSTNESTESTSEEE
Entry Detalil
. 9 e 29
SCALE: 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
| £ |
' |
' |
g7 | !
O.H, | |
. | |
IR | | |
' ———— 5
|- |
K 4
2D &
. €
DFF-RIDGE VENTS (TYP) OFF-RIDGE VENTS (TYP.) Sp—— |
|
AN :
= - - |
f |
' N Al oxe
| ¢ 0O
O |
M o g
O | E O
r——==" L] |
Q KZZ_ | (
¢ A ©
o
,!7
4 -
‘ I

OH.

Roof Layout

(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/16” = T-0” (11x17) 1/8” = T-0” (22x34)

%)
Ll
=
(@)
I
L
&
<
>
[/
7]
x
[
<
o
=
[e]
x
(i
=z
o
%)
2/
=
o
L
o
=
E
[0
=
0
0
Ll
o
o
=4
[
=
O
=
=z
<
=
m
o
—
0
o
o
'_
)
%
=
o
<
o
a
o
=
>—
=
<
o
fa
ol
=z
O
n
%)
<
Ll
m
o
>
[
T
'_
L
o
<
o
o
=
&
Q
(o)
%)
[
§
=
X
O
[
o
S
E
<
=
>
=
<
=

o
L
L
a
S
=
[0
S
[am]
[
o
S
o
Ll
@
e
'_
o
=z
L
(4
<
%]
=
(O]
78]
L
[an]
o
=z
<
%)
<
L
a
%)
=z
<
—
[a
Lud
7]
2
Z
(O]
%]
L
(]
o
=
<
(%]
<
L
a
u
=
<
.
[a
Ll
[%2]
%
'_
=
(%]
'_
I
(O]
[0
>—
o
S
S
=
=
-
=z
S
=
=
S
O
(%]
=
g
[0
L
%]
L
o
>—
m
L
o
L
T
(%]
L
=
S
T
L
(4
<
>
e
%]
x
(a4
<t
a
©
=
o
I
'_
T
(&)
o
[@}
o
©

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

Q
>
@)
—
)
&
o)
-
Ao
wn
0}
O

]
L.
S
©
0]
=
c
o
|
?
©
o
-
Q
£
£
Q
(:J
“©
=
c
[0}
Re)
0
[0}
|-

3

All
BD.

Q)
O
>

"SPARK"
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City, State. Zip

Lot # - Subdivision

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

ISSUE DATE | 09/12/2017

REVISIONS

PROJECT: 17-0102

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

ELEVATIONS

A3.B1




ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 15 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1,895 = 6.316 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  2.526 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
4 VENTS @ .683 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.79SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS 80.00 LF. @ 0.047 SF. VENTINGILF.

7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE _~——~__ PERMANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. =
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PROJECT: 17-0102
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

Roof Layout

(Standard)
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7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER
BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926,
C1063, C920, AND C1281 (TYP.)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS

/.QQMANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

# //
[ /

SCORED BANDING
o~ (TYP.)
ALL HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL CONTROL

JOINTS PER ASTM 1063

OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

Y
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Front Elevation ”C”
(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 17-0” (22x34)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
APER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
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ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 735 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1,895 = 6.316 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
4 VENTS @ .683 /PER VENT

2.526 SF.

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.79SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.047 SF. VENTING/LF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811
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SCALE: 1/8” = 17-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
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(Standard)
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THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
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SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
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PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM

C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281 (TYP.) /
0-0" FIN. FLR. & _ _ _ _

1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
(TYP.)

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

18'-8 1/4"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

$ 0-0" FIN. FLR.
]
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PROJECT: 17-0102
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

Right Elevation ”C”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
_— w MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1),

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

// — WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED CONTINUOUS &
_~ \ 12 INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL 33
- 5 LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING I+

1 <t E

" / \\ iPER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM €926, C1063, C920, AND C1281 (TYP.) 328

o ~——_ =~

_ ~ 120" BRG. HT. £ 8 §
— . % i
~ / o~ T
/ / 2 \ 1l-oll %
WU — ’/ AﬁO-H- A" g
9'-4" BRG. HT. ¢ -~ = _ $ 94" BRG. HT. . |2
[ = = T - 3
®5

o0

10" bl b
OH 3
o 7]
>
o

4" RAISED BAND

8!_0“

29 |

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

Ph: (407) 629-6711
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Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

0-0"FIN. FLR. ¢7 _ S R R [ N _$ 00" FIN. FLR.

1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.

R703.2 INSTALLED CONTINUOUS &
INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" O.S.B. \
SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL \\
LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP ||
SCREED PER R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING —
PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM

C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281 (TYP.) /
0-0" FIN. FLR. d} _ _ _ _ . . . . . . . . . . $ 0-0" FIN. FLR.

172" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
(TYP.)

8!_0"
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SCALE: AS NOTED
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DESIGNED BY: MJS

Right Elevation ”C”

(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11xT7) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
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¢ / . . - - — . o . $ - 3 E o Enterprises Inc.
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WP
GFI:©

FIELD VERIFY-
LOCATION

21!
Fl

WP
= iy GFI
P i | 5 i I |
) 5 \
o =
< N\

N \ UIC GFCI FOR
N DISPOSAL & DW.

L _os |
b

OPTIONAL OVERHEAD SERVER

@ SAME AS UNDERGROUND
200 AMP

SERVICE v 4/0 SCRAL.
NEMA 3
VAN SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FUSE SIZE
DISC. AIC DISC.
= #14 COPPER TO LIGHTS AND OUTLETS
= #10 COPPER TO WATER HEATER
TYP.—= |~ #8 COPPER TO RANGE
ELECTRICAL #8 TOAIC
UNDERGROUND —=t PANEL
SERVICE BY (20 CIRCUITS)
POWER CO.

\_ (#4) GROUND TO (1) 5/8" RODS (6' APART) ALSO SERVICE TO BE BONDED TO
FOOTING STEEL. BOND #4 BARE COPPER WIRE TO FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER
2014 N.E.C. 250.52 (AX3)

NOTE:

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND MATERIAL PROVIDED SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (2020)
THE ABOVE ELECTRICAL LAYOUT IS FOR BID PURPOSE ONLY.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY w/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE 250.52 (AX1) TO (6). LOCAL CODES AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY

200 AMP ELECTRICAL RISER

Electrical Plan ”A,B,C”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

GENERAL NOTES KEY:

BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
IN FIELD.

ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFCI PROTECTED.

ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI
PROTECTED.

ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.

ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET.

ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS
ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED
ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC.

OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND
AFCI PROTECTED.

OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN 6'-0" OF A WET AREA ARE TO BE
GFCI PROTECTED.

ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" AFF.F. (UN.O.).

ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE
HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED.

8'-0" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 7'-0"
IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.

IN AREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125-VOLT, 15- AND
20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

NOTES:

THIS DIAGRAMMATIC PLAN IS INTENDED TO SHOW LIGHTING
AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ONLY. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE
REQUIREMENT AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT, (INCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT) AND
PROVIDE AND INSTALL COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS
REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING
MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES.

LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR OUTLETS ARE
SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE
MADE BETWEEN THE OWNER AND BUILDER IN THE FIELD.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A,, N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)
RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,
CODES, AND ORDINANCES.

VARIOUS SYMBOLS ON ELECTRICAL LEGEND MAY OR MAY
NOT BE USED ON THIS PLAN.

LECTRICAL KEY:

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

PULL CHAIN LIGHT

RECESSED LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

WALL WASH RECESSED

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

220V RECEPTACLE

1/2 HOT, 1/2 SWITCHED

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture
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WATER PROOF RECEPTACLE

FLOOR RECEPTACLE

PRE-WIRE FOR CLG. FAN

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT

WALL SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

TELEPHONE JACK

CABLE JACK

PRE-WIRE GARAGE DOOR OPENER

Street Address
City, State. Zip

"SPARK"

Lot # - Subdivision

FLUORESCENT LIGHT

ELECTRICAL PANEL

CHIME

DOOR BELL / GARAGE DOOR SWITCH

DISCONNECT SWITCH

ELECTRICAL METER

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR

CEILING FAN

WALL SCONCE

CHANDELIER

SPOT LIGHT

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

ISSUE DATE | 09/12/2017

REVISIONS

FLUSH MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHT

FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION

GARBAGE DISPOSAL MOTOR

SPEAKER

JUNCTION BOX

LOW VOLTAGE

VAPOR PROOF

ARC FAULT PROTECTION
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PROJECT: 17-0102

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

AS




@ SAME AS UNDERGROUND. GENERAL NOTES KEY:

. 80" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 7-0"
WP IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.

GFI

. BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
SZSORG'I(’I;E IN FIELD.
AMP 40 SCRAL. NEMA 3 . ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFCI PROTECTED.
MAIN SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FUSE SIZE . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI
DISC. A/C DISC. PROTECTED.
| —— o #14 COPPER TO LIGHTS AND OUTLETS . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
L = #10 COPPER TO WATER HEATER GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.
TYP.—1 |———= #3 COPPER TO RANGE
ELECTRICAL 4870 AIC . ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET. S| _
UNDERGROUND —=r PANEL . ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS n_.‘ @
SERVICE BY (20 CIRCUITS) ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. 5®
POWER CO. o7
DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. g S
©
f =
. EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED Ol's
\— (#4) GROUND TO (1) 5/8" RODS (6' APART) ALSO SERVICE TO BE BONDED TO ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC. m =5
FOOTING STEEL. BOND #4 BARE COPPER WIRE TO FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER Ik
________ 2014 N.E.C. 250.52 (AX3) . OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND w| o
NOTE: AFC| PROTECTED. % 3
o ALLELECTRICAL WORK AND MATERIAL PROVIDED SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (2020)  OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN 6-0" OF A WET AREA ARE TO BE = 23 S
I I o THE ABOVE ELECTRICAL LAYOUT IS FOR BID PURPOSE ONLY. GFCI PROTECTED. = |E3T
| | »  ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY w/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL O3 3 §
| | ELECTRICAL CODE 250.52 (AX1) TO (6). LOCAL CODES AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY . ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" AF.F. (UN.O.). - - Lletog
=558¢
I ﬁ I 2 O O AM P E I_ E C T R I C AL R I S E R . ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE ol= S.Li_’ -
| | HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED. LSES %
| | | =T
I I
I I

N N :l . INAREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125-VOLT, 15- AND
<I'P [ 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
(I'I) (I'I) TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

o
T
I
7@_-
T

NOTES:

e THIS DIAGRAMMATIC PLAN IS INTENDED TO SHOW LIGHTING
AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ONLY. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE

D/ = REQUIREMENT AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL

T~ EQUIPMENT, (INCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT) AND
. PROVIDE AND INSTALL COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS
S=BSS \ REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING
MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES.

5:\ N . : . LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR OUTLETS ARE

A SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE
MADE BETWEEN THE OWNER AND BUILDER IN THE FIELD.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

/ ' U/C GFCI FOR

e
N DISPOSAL & DW.
.\A \‘q ’ _ , d:bl-uv b

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A,, N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)
RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,
CODES, AND ORDINANCES.

VARIOUS SYMBOLS ON ELECTRICAL LEGEND MAY OR MAY
NOT BE USED ON THIS PLAN.
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designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

X O 3
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GFI
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ELECTRICAL KEY:

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

ul
=

PULL CHAIN LIGHT

BD

Al

RECESSED LIGHT
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT
_ WALL WASH RECESSED
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
220 V RECEPTACLE
1/2 HOT, 1/2 SWITCHED
WATER PROOF RECEPTACLE
FLOOR RECEPTACLE
PRE-WIRE FOR CLG. FAN
, GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT
\:e WALL SWITCH
3-WAY SWITCH
DIMMER SWITCH
TELEPHONE JACK
CABLE JACK
PRE-WIRE GARAGE DOOR OPENER
FLUORESCENT LIGHT
ELECTRICAL PANEL
CHIME
DOOR BELL / GARAGE DOOR SWITCH
DISCONNECT SWITCH
ELECTRICAL METER
SMOKE DETECTOR
CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR

FIELD VERIFY-

2"
LOCATION =

Q@
09
>

Street Address
City, State. Zip

"SPARK"

Lot # - Subdivision

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000
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CEILING FAN
WALL SCONCE
CHANDELIER ISSUE DATE | 09/12/2017
SPOT LIGHT REVISIONS
FLUSH MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION PROJECT.  17-0102
GARBAGE DISPOSAL MOTOR g;ﬁb\'/fN - QSB NOTED
° » 2 : B.
Electrical Plan ”A,B,C PR
Y | JUNCTION BOX
(Opt. Lanai) V. | LOWVOLTAGE ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
P. VAPOR PROOF
. . - 5 » » } '
SCALE 1/8” = T-0 (TIxT7) 1/4” = 7-0” (22x34) e et A5 1
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NOTE: ROOF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTER'S INSTALLAION WRAP WRB
INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905.33 - FBC 2020 7TH EDITION SHINGLE. ROOF INTO OPENI N
M u
INSECT SCREEN
— 45" WRB — _——€@——4€@—_ =8 / [ >—_ WRB
N f00F & CcUT 4 =~ INSTALL VULKUM
EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL SEE EXT. SHEATHING 9" | AT THRESHHOLD
ELEV. N — PER MFR.
INSULATION AS REQUIRED PER ENERGY N\ M5 FET | INSTRUCTIONS.
) CALCS S | INSTALL DOOR,
PRE-ENG. TRUSS @ 24" 0.C. MAX, U.N.O. SHIM DOOR TO o
= | —
ALL UNDERLAYMENT ARE REQUIRED | LEVEL, PLUMB ==
TO MEET ASTM D226 TYPE II, ASTM AND SQUARE B
D4869 TYPE Il OR IV, ASTM D6757, OR | DOOR IN o7
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT MEETING SEE OPENING. e
THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS ELEV. Olg
SPECFIED OVER 102" EXT. OFF—=RIDGE VENT PENETRATION THRU ROOF P 2|z
GRADE ROOF SHEATHING w/ "H" \ \ oc
WRB ) WRB ) WRB ) e
CLIPS SECURED PER FRQ(“)A.:_';S ROOF OPENING, G.C. TO COORDINATE W / SILICONE BASED A 7 X - ! > . e EEE— . H ;3
MANUFACTURER FOR CONNECTIONS # n» = |5
P.T. 2x4 RAFTER @ EA. TRUSS SECURED w/ 2 XA FLASHING DETAILS SEALANT @Qéogf AFEJ; OTTOM gS? | Tll\lEDWRlB TEMPORARLY TAPE UP TOP FLAP o § o
A23 @ BOTH ENDS i o Z| 88
¥ SIS s . — / e
CONT. 1x2 NAILING STRIP i o LICONE BASED N Z|233E
(UNSUPPORTED SPAN LIMITED PER FBC TN CEALANT e~ S - - EEES:
704.2.1) - \ x— % £ §§ E)
METAL DRIP EDGE ‘ /\'X' oy e = A0 ¢ L { - - 2553 g
—— SECURE PRE-ENG. FLR. TRUSS TO CMU w/ HETA-16 @ FLASHING = ] g 1 \ =g S
WOOD FASCIA, SEE ELEV. FOR STYLE 24" 0.C. MAX, U.N.O. or S = ROOF SHEATHING \
/ .
SEE ELEV. BOND BEAM FULLY GROUTED w/ (1) #5 CONT. w/ UPLIFT — 0
SECURE VENTED SOFFIT TO 1x2—" # STRAP PER FRAMING LAYOUT P.T. FURRING & DRYWALL ROOF RAFTER TOP o= 5S>
NAILER PER MANUFACTURERS FOR OH. " = - CHORD BEYOND SR c obd
SPECS N o
3 © 8 o@e
O _j w Lzt
NOMINAL HEEL CONDITION SC_ o5 sug
\ \ \ N M~n &GE
WRB ) WRB ) WRB ) B INGE R
A ' \ ' \ ' Qc 5Qe o ¢ QG
” = g e)) (] |_ w Z
APPLY JAMB FLASHING TO BOTH SIDES APPLY HEAD FLASHING, EXTENDING 10 UNFOLD TOP FLAP AND COVER DIAGONAL < (%g N E Ww s
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EXT. ELEV. N FLASHING TE: EIT Z 2%
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D4869 TYPE IIl OR IV, ASTM D6757, OR SEE ROOF O o
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THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS P 0 S
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FBC 704.2.1) O O AN ‘N
<= R (]) =
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/>\ ON METAL SHEATHING JAMB FLASHING | FLANGE. % 2 Orlando, Fl. 32811
1> UNDER THE FLAP .
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TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

4" TYP. SIDES - SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS OR. 2" @
— 7 WIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL D2
[ / STRAPS

— PAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD 16'-0" ) 8-0" ) 160"

CONDENSER FLEVATION ’I ’I
UNIT —{— 4" THICK CONC. PAD SEE

PLAN FOR UNIT LOCATION /38N
26

3|_4|l 6"8" 3|_4|l 3"8"

¥ REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR
HANDLING UNIT D2

CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #14 SHEET METAL
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT

TO PAD W/ J4'x 1)4" TAPCON SCREW OR %" BOLT.
SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE

401_0!1

|:.

\[

TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

3l_6|l 3!_2|| 6l_8|l 3!_9"

6”
——
[

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

8|_0|l
@
N

4|_0l|

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE
LENGTH/SIDE No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES
LESS THAN | 2" ONE / SIDE
[2"- 24" TWO / SIDE
36" UP ¢ 5 TONS ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

3l_2|l
3!_2"

/:/ALIGNED TO
GIRDER ABOVE ALIGNED TO ﬁL

GIRDER ABOVE I

15'-0"

COND. ANCHOR DETAIL
N.T.S. m
\D2/

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
Ph: (407) 629-6711
www.mjshomedesigns.com
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,
AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Fax: (407) 629-6776
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FIELD REPAIR NOTES

| |
- | |
RECESS FINISH FLOOR e

SHOWER 0-0" —

DENOTES (1) #5 REBAR VERT. IN 8"
CMU CELL FILLED @ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.
W/ 3000 PSI CONC. CONTINUOUS
FROM 8" HOOK IN FTG. TO 8" HOOK
IN BM. @ T/ WALL

- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x €" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES.

———fF———F—F—————=F -+
4-0"

5l_0|l
5l_oll

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 14" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. IV4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING

LETTER. m

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture
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MIS

5!_0||

[Q —
T 7 @M@

| T F x| |

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR FROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND (“)

43!_0"
43!_0"

()]
_|
)

TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS 1S NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.

3'-10"

ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE.

5!_0||

18" WIDTH CONT—STEM | 7| ™
| CONCRETE FOOTING W/ __ | =
(2) #5xCONT. 3"MIN.~ — —

COVER PROVIDE 30" LAP

VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS:

Al
BD

3!_8"

&)

N

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS

FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.
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GREATER ORLANDO BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

FINISH FLOOR

OI_OII

ALIGNED TO |
1 GIRDER ABO\B'\
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FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.
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GIRDER ABOVE
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2'-10
O
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2. ® DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ | - #5 REBAR. GRADE 60.
@DENOTES FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR.
GRADE 60
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3. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 3000 P.S.1. 4"
TRICK WITH €X6 10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN.
0.006mm (6mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER
COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB
BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS
ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE.
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A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, FI. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

®»

DENOTES (1) #5 REBAR VERT. IN 8"
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM " 16" g e - o.g" g CMU CELL FILLED @ 6-0" O.C. MAX.

CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR , W/ 3000 PSI| CONG. CONTINUOUS
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR 180" 60" 160" FROM 8" HOOK IN FTG. TO 8" HOOK

CLARIFICATION. oo IN BM. @ T/ WALL

5. WATER HEATER T#P RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL €1-FALL E
IN'A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, FO U N DATION PLAN

DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS
ARE USED. A, B, C (STANDARD)

1/8"=10" (11x17) 1/4"=1"-0" (22x34)

ISSUE DATE | 09/12/2017

7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY REVISIONS

COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

PROJECT: 17-0102
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWNBY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY:MJS

8. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE.

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WTHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION.

FOUNDATION PLAN
A,B,C (STANDARD)
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TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN 20" x 2'-0" x 12" THICK 2 -
(4" TYP. SIDES — SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2" FOOTING PAD W/ 3-#5's (26N o | S
e EA. WAY BOTTOM TYP. D2 2|
7 ] WIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL 2-LOCATIONS) 400" 3l
N L | sraps G| s
:- E 1 n L} J L} n L} " 1 n -g
v —{~PAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD 15-0 . -4\v 74 A4 15-0 Qs
o ELEVATION T 1 1 =0
. CONDENSER e
o UNIT —{— 4" THICK CONC. PAD SEE ¥ @\ [ L R ¥ | o
S PLAN FOR UNIT LOCATION - B[ V[ I = =13
wd
I L _ =
— 2| c o »
| = M B h s
(D) + " " - 4
Ot w i 34" 6-8" 34" 20" :1'-8" 6'-0" 1'-8"| 10" g 6'-8" 39" - - § 2 3 3 g
5 3 g%
| | Lol © = o o
E REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR © /16 /16 & - - o|l=%T%
HANDLING UNIT D2 " D2 LII&EsE
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #1 4 SHEET METAL o )
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT ? % EL. -4 g
TO PAD W/ V' 1/, TAPCON SCREW OR %' BOLT. . o= o3y
SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE B @ [ B @ B B @ B| I S E e 0GB
- - - o 24u
= [ B S i O O Sig
3 STEP — = ® w o582
) I 17 | ) EL o S Zud
ANCHOR SPACING TABLE | | DD azE
LENGTH/SIDE No. OF ANCHORS/SIDES B \D2/ | B L oOX N g 833
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE _ _ ¢ €5 g o 49§
|2 24" TWO / SIDE &y | lieneD To | &y <CON E s
36" UP &5 TONS & UP FOUR / SIDE ® /WGIRDER BobE | ® g Y© 5 EY
| A ALIGNED TO € (DA',\\_% (ZDI&JE
S GIRDER ABOVE ™ o e~ L Z<o
I © | 6 CE> <ol' Sl; E (E % E
COND. ANCHOR DETAIL | — 16 o & % § oy
N.T.S. - - =ZEC©
o (16 | | 5 \D2 S<ELL S 92¢
Te] To)
NV | o
| - I | o
FIELD REPAIR NOTES 5 | : T 1 s
| RECESS FINISH FLOOR | | @@ y Q9
SHOWER 0'-0" R . =
|- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT - —l - = i DENOTES (1) #5 REBAR VERT. IN 8 O 9
" " z . ’ \ z CMU CELL FILLED @ 6'-0" O.C. MAX. . @
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX % . I ) o=
o I | o W/ 3000 PSI CONC. CONTINUOUS ©
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. 713\ | ¥ FROM 8" HOOK IN FTG. TO 8" HOOK o O
. | i IN BM. @ T/ WALL = 0
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO o ~|\D2/ | | o % Y
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO | V4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL 5 ) - | QfQ B 5 ok
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH © o e ) T o OoF T~ | _ 20
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. | 14"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING D2 | ! S _ oE
LETTER. 5 | ) ] I i ) o2 O &
0 g = Fio) R
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF I E@ | @ Sw &
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE A3 - % EL.-4" | | ==
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND == \l\j ~ 7 | STEP - &g
TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS 1S NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. T F x| | I < B
ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE. V ' h\fggyét%%g%&ﬂu L | @ | e 55 .
o = = ] ] WS
S (2) #5XCONT. 3" MIN: | @ S _— Q
© | COVER PROVIDE 30" LAP : J_‘ EL | ] 2 %
- 537
VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS: | 13N | 5 4 L
o | 02/ |
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS | | 5l 0 =
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL ] | | i | Ak
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH 2 718\ | | » | . o=
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE © i T I R I | S 5 29 G OB A
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY \D2/ | | | % 0f
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS. N | ] C , S5 | croumenonavoo auoees ssoeTon
| S 00 | (23] QE
. I D2 FINISH FLOOR Zo
N | 0-0" | - =z
FOUNDATION NOTES © " I ALIGNED TO = W
77777777 % —_——————— _l { GIRDERABO\DI\ Eg -
|, CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. 7 [ ][ _step E: | 16 o = Sy a
5 | S—ALIGNED TO | B BB | i 51 D2 o \¢ 2 and N
2. M DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ | - #5 REBAR. GRADE 60. ) |  CGIRDERABOVE . % EL | | . | 2 Eg ad ST g
[ce) [ce)
@DGEQEDTEESG glLL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR. 5 @ @ iy {50 2] | | & | @ 2 E 32 % 2
D2 @ 2> RIS
is| I B e o Q | S * £z
3.(:2) DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 3000 P.5.1. 4" . Lo S i D2 W | . & __(_f) e
THICK WITH 6X6 10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN. S H |_I %7 ¥ | @ ST = ] < 1= -
0.006mm (6mi) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER — ol — Fla®Els r1 ==t ——"+—————— —— —— =
COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO N I T - T Tole|  ater 1= = 3 R e
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB Ef : . —T ] £ 3
BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS @ 62 | 2(')"( X zé’ x12" | ';'C#:K, zH1 A division of Park Square
ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE. \D2 / \D2/ 56 g A eieat Rag 28 Enterprises Inc.
(2-LDCATIONS) ____DENOTES (1) #5 REBAR VERT. IN 8" g0 >200 \gr:ela; d F;f';;;;ﬁ #200
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM . L A , . . o o . " <2 rlando, Fl.
0 164 48 3.8 34 6-8 >4 CMU CELL FILLED @ 60" O.C. MAX. S0 Phone: (407) 529-3000
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR x W/ 3000 PS| CONC. CONTINUOUS S :
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR 180" 6.0" 160" FROM 8" HOOK IN FTG. TO 8" HOOK ze
CLARIFICATION. IN BM. @ T/ WALL 2
40'-0" SE
5. WATER HEATER TéP RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO 3¢
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 6| -FALL E o
IN'A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE =9
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE =g
i
(@]
6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, FOUNDATION PLAN &P
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS B
ARE USED. A, B, C (STANDARD) 5 =] 1SSUE DATE | 09/12/2017
1/8"=1"-0" (11x17) 1/4"=1"-0" (22x34) 0 Q
7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY Yo REVISIONS
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES. o
4=
&.  IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE 5 3] PROJECT: _ 17-0102
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE. 2 >} SCALE: AS NOTED
< -] DRAWNBY: _SB.
9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/ © | DESIGNED BY:MJS
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, S
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION. o
S 'AB.C (STANDARD)
g ]
[a
s 1511
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

S2

TVPE 8F8-0B [8F 12-0B[8F 16-0B[8F20-0B[8F24-0B[8F28-0B[8F32-0B
8U8 - % %
LENGTH 8F8-1B |8F12-1B|8F 16-1B|8F20-1B|8F24-1B|8F28-1B|8F32-1B 0 & la
0 (3 PRECAST ra0p | 2166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 1193 £ = °* ¢ °* ¢ e ¢ e ¢ o
10" (347 CAS 302 ™3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1B/AT  8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/T 8F24-1B/1T =Zc
3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947 ol |
@ " lap)
3-6" (42") PRECAST 2302 IT366 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 TYPE DESIGNATION 3|
PP —— 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 4 '-'C;
2029 72646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 g 3
s
46" (54" PRECAST 1651 1787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 =\
2170 4027 6039 7526 9004 | 10472 | 9668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 2| o
o ] CAS 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 <
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 184 1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT ==
510" (70" PRECAST 1000 | 1059 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 r BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY G |3 -
-10"(707) 972 171450 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4437 | 5280 | 6122 o S8R
12 2101 2 274 71 | 4 <3
66" (16 PRECAST 057 55 01 | 3263 6 | 3358 | 39 585 % TL3E
1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 - L-8 L-6 - - HlsC~ 8
6" (90"  PRECAST 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 B L-7 oS =
6" (907) 767 4020 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 J L Sz283s
oo (95" PRECAST 830 | 1362 | 1027 | 1602 | 161 | 2320 | 280 | | NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 | I I HAEFRE
0 (967 670 ™99 | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 4533 | 6513 | 4087 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP
om . 767 1257 1779 1479 1810 2142 2474 #5 REBAR AT TOP )
8-8"  (104") PRECAST 618 ™go9 | 1332 | 2044 | 2046 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 MIN. (1) REQ'D —+ o — w,:('@
632 | 1049 | 1469 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 — o zZP
94"  (112") PRECAST T = " S
(112 573 7768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 3469 | 4030 | 3127 T !/< 1-1/2" CLEAR =EN E 288
104" (126" PREGAST 482 802 | 1125 | 915 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535 - . . :‘; ™ 8 Wi
| 4. .
456 "e58 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 <5 L D G gL
114" (136" PRECAST 598 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 Elw 27 C.M.U. "::‘3 ™ oS 3 wo
4 (1367 445 17508 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 =2 o o A D s D agE
o ] 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 o< - NG B O 92
12-0" (144") PRECAST 414 7555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 o | Z Lo o B ERY
134" (160" PRECAST 427 726 1028 | 1331 1635 | 1224 | 1418 oty % —— GROUT < 2o & € uw =
3-4" (1607 CAS 362 45 | 748 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2920 z — gD N© 5 CF ‘é’
381 648 919 | 1190 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 R c O < ou
14'-0" (168") PRECAST 338 e — #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM o e < ~N o 2 5
455 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 OF LINTEL CAVITY =552 S Eos
14'-8"  (176") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR O E S’/ Sl'/ - 9 ﬁ E
PRESTRESSED o 465 765 1370 | 2045 2610 3185 | 3765 — BOTTOM REINFORCING — b o © .. % g g ou
" = a oo
154" (184") NR MR ] NR ] NR | NR | NR | NR | NR 7-5/8"ACTUAL|  PROVIDED IN LINTEL S f s gz¢e
PRESTRESSED | 420 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (VARIES)
174" (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 8" NOMINAL WIDTH
PRESTRESSED NR. 310 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 M o)
194" (232") R R NR NR NR NR NR NR MATERIALS ) §
PRESTRESSED " | 240 | 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi. o 2
214" (256") NR R | NR ] NR | NR | NR | NR | NR || 5 fcprestressed lintels = 6000 psi. = ‘=
PRESTRESSED R 183 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. 0%
22 ) EssED NR IR ] NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | AR 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ = F
__ i 160 | 300 | 570 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. o .0
2 ) ESSED NR R [ NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | AR 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 » =
130 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. Q €
6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade C E
" " ;
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 270 low relaxation. > o) g
7. 7132 wire per ASTM A510. N
. Mortar per pe MorS. _ =
GRAVITY 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S ” Q 2
TYPE| ., [BRF6-0B[8BRF10-0B[8RF14-0B8RF18-0B[8RF22-0B|8RF26-0B 8RF30-0B GENERAL NOTES B% O 2
LENGTH - N - N N N - - - LT 0
GRFo-16 | GRFT0-TB[GRF d-TB[3RF 10-16[0R22-18[6RF20-6 8RF30-15 | Provide ful mortar head and bed joints. L 2
4'-4"(52") PRECAST| 1489 2. Shore filled lintels as required. =<
122 ;"7‘; :3?i gggs ng; 22172 160286748 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 53
4'-6"(54") PRECAST| 1357 702 3412 2982 c72 | 7907 9416 10873 structural drawings. q [7 Bx
532 602 1550 058 2266 3075 3585 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends L &<
5'-8"(68") PRECAST| 785 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. -5 S ®
1153 2162 a074 6472 | 0516 o814 6839 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except B 2 —
'-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 779 1500 1449 1924 | 2400 2676 3352 -Iintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8’“ mee’?or =k
5-1q70%) PRECAS 1103 2051 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 exceed L/180 9 9 - _ 5
907 1677 | 2933 2576 | 3223 3872 4522 O — O 23 < m
-8"(80") PRECAST ) 2
6'-8"(80") CAST| 822 907 677 2933 2100 | 6730 8177 5707 6 tBh(;ttlti)rTeP(e;ngﬁSded rebar to be located at the bottom of EE
. <C
761 1377 2252 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 . o o
7'-6"(90") PRECAST| 665 =64 1577 2329 3609 | 5492 5624 5132 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel 2=
for mechanical anchorage. — o
420 834 1253 1071 | 1342 1614 1886 . L Y DE
9'-8"(116")PRECAST 371 35 928 1297 2179 | 2018 3595 2875 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel ak
in lieu of concrete masonry units. Sa
9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per <~
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS ACI 318 and AgCI 530 9 ysis b QE
Ll L GREATER ORLANDO BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
L-2 N Su
PLIFT LATERAL C .
T il — SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES — s
TYPE - - - - - . . ini " [ ion: =2
LENGTH 8F80T PBr12-2T BFi6-2T[BF202TpF24-27| 8F28-21 sr3z-27] 8u8 | 8F8 | | 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe oz
— 5727 2878 | 24101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 9055 loads fgr unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if begrlng mg
210" (34") PRECAST [T5757 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | 8857 | 2021|2021 length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels = > - g
o ] 2165 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 based on 8" nominal bearing. %0 \¢ @ B ,\91'
3-6" (42") PRECAST 5165 | 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 | 7036 | 1227 [ 1257 2. N.R. = Not Rated. Q- 2 g )
. a5l Y ()
40"  (48") PRECAST 1878 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 938 | 938 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the g a3 QT £
1878 | 1925 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 : " ze] <C AT &
section specified. < )] N
1660 | 1762 | 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 | 5525 , 2N X r @
46" (54") PRECAST 1660 705 2435 13171 3913 | 2658 a0 | 727 | 727 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. L-3 i S 5 J) B:
1393 1484 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 4648 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 9% g) o 0 O
5-4"  (64") PRECAST [Ty393 1437 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3920 | asa9 | °0° | 905 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above -1 L-4 %E - 3
510" (70" PRECAST 1272* 1357 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 4247 the precast lintel. sg
10" (707 1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 | 418 | 418 || 6 One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" e
1141* | 1200 [ 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3200 | 3812 - <
6-6" (18") PRECASTI™941 [ 1182 | 1684 | 2192 | 2703 | 3216 | a7z | /%7 | 887 intels only. 2 = iVisi
959" 912 1275 1914 | 2384 T 2797 3240 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the = = A division of Park Square
7-6"  (90") PRECAST oo 1025 T 1266 Ta907 12551 2707 | 30251 591 | 657 safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting 2 s 5200 V'EntlerIZI”;Zs ;nFt- 4200
O = Inelan . dulte
* - . —_— (I)
o (1129PRECAST 801 612 980 1 1269 | 1560 | 1852 5144 vt | oo moment anq shfear at d away from the face of support P RECAST Ll NTE L PLAN % % Orlando, Fl. 32811
10-6" (126") PRECAST 716* 498 793 | 1027 | 1261 | 1496 1731 next lower height. , B, ;g
716 611 1039 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 | 2358 | 596 | 493 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. 1/8"=1-0" (11x17) 1/4"=1-0" (22x34) 57
o ) 666* 439 696 | 899 | 1104 | 1309 | 1515 £
114" (136") PRECAST g6 535 | 905 | 1295 | 1595 | 1896 | 2198 | 203 | 556 - - CAST C LOTTS / TELO OC EE
e oo e o e e ||| 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS AST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 2
0" (1447) 631 486 | 818 | 1209 | 1514 | 1799 | 2086 UPLIFT PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE £g
500" 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 1153 LATERAL nZ
13-4" (160") PRECASTI = 209 302 | 398 W
682 | 1004 | 1367 | 1637 | 1897 >
158" 316 293 T o35 T 778 922 1065 Typg|BRF6-1T BRF10-1T[8RF14-1T[8RF18-1T| 8RF22-1T [8RF26-1T/8RF30-1T] [ LINTEL COMMENTS & u
140" (168") PRECAST[ 5,2 378 520 ooz 1254 T 1567 1816 | 286 | 360 LENGTH 8RF6-2T BRF10-2T |8RF14-2T|8RF18-2T| 8RF22-2T [8RF26-2T[8RF30-2T] NO LENGTH TYPE 5,8
1244 1573 | 2413 3260 4112 4967 | 5825 > <
148" (176" 243 295 459 | 591 | 724 857 %0 | 257 44" (52") PRECASTI——"r 1519 T 2339 3170 2008 2850 oo ] 932 | 932 mz
PRESTRESSED | 243 352 o - - &
582 | 852 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 — - 195 507 T 2311 3127 3937 2756 5577 L-1 17'-4" 8F16-1B/1T GARAGE W =) |SSUE DATE | 09/12/2017
15-4"_(184") 220 | 270 | 430 | 563 | 677 | 801 925 R |27 | [|*F OF) PRECAST 0T 1as5 | 2040 | 2036 | 3sa7 | 4643 | sass | o0 | O5° 0
PRESTRESSED | 228 329 542 | 791 | 1072 | 1381 1676 | = L-2 4'-4" 8RF14-1B/1T FOYER o REVISIONS
188 536 o1 260 567 570 =7 o ] 924 1172 1795 2423 3055 3689 | 4325 3%
17-4"  (208") NR. | 255 || |58 (68" PRECASTI ™o T77q3p | 1741 | 2357 | 2078 | ae0s | 4230 | >0 | °*' L-3 6'-0" 8F16-1B/1T ENTRY T o
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 449 | 649 | 874 | 1121 1389 | i - o
An " 165 207 313 401 490 578 667 5-10" (70") PRECAST 896 1138 1742 2352 2965 3581 4198 469 469 AN 3<
oA e ssED T 235 55 50 736 1 os0 T T1e0 NR | 204 896 | 1009 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 | 3497 | 4106 L-4 7'-4 8F16-1B/1T BEDROOM 3 g =] PROJECT: _ 17-0102
o i 778 882 1513 2042 2573 3107 | 3642 « 2] SCALE: AS NOTED
214" (256" 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 6-8"  (80") PRECAST 830 | 1100 L-5 4'-4" 8F16-1B/1M1T BEDROOM 2 Xz
PRESTRESSED [ 142 212 336 | 277 | o3 207 993 | NR | 172 778 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 % | DRAWNBY: SB;
220 (264" 140 | 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 | 568 76" (90") PRECAST|—oo | 097 | 1925 | 1810 | 2280 | 2783 | 9227 | ., | g L-6 714" 8F16-1B/1T DINING ROOM © | DESIGNED BY:MJS
PRESTRESSED [ 137 205 322 | 457 | 607 p— 927 | N-R.| 161 688 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 g
— : 533* 433 808 1123 1413 1704 1995 L-7 7'-4" 8F16-1B/1T GATHERING ROOM
240" (288" 127 165 244 | 312 | 380 447 515 9-8"  (116")PRECAST 516 | 614 - =
PRESTRESSED [ 124 186 290 | 408 | 538 | 680 g3z | VR 135 533 527 | 1009 | 1369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 -8 . 8F16-1B/1T MASTER SUITE @ P B (STANDARD) T
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 7'-4 %
o
()
©
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

A.B.,C (STANDARD)

S2.1

TYPE 8F8-0B [8F12-0B[8F 16-0B[8F20-0B[8F24-0B[8F28-0B[8F32-0B
8U8 ’ ¥
LENGTH 8F8-1B [8F12-1B[8F 16-1B[8F20-1B|8F24-1B[8F28-1B[8F32-1B A 4 le
tor (a4 PRECAST Js0p | 2166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 [ 1193 e £ * e ° °
. (34%) 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1AT 8RF14-1B/1T 8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T (&)
3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947 =|c
3-6"  (42") PRECAST 2302 173166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 TYPE DESIGNATION ar| 8
40" (48" PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 8 3
R 2029 o646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 @ |-
46" (54) PRECAST to51 L1787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 489 | 5644 O3
- (&)
2170 4027 6039 7526 9004 10472 | 9668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED = g
54" (64"  PRECAST 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 ol
- (64 1184 ™1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT L7 L7 b | <
510" (70" PRECAST 1000 | 1059 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 |7 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY o
1ot oY 972 "1459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4437 | 5280 | 6122 o2
=2 | Tt o &
6.6" (78" PREGAST ogy | 1255 | 2101 | 3263 [ 2746 | 3356 | 3971 | 4585 | S3R
1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 - L-4 L-4 Z|lcT < e
e (00" PREGAST 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 3 - - Q2R S
6 (907 787 029 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 J L a|l2o5%
0 95" PRECAST 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 I T T HER
0 (967) 670 T899 | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 4533 | 6513 | 4087 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP E|3&fs
6.6 (104" PRECAST s1g 107 | 1257 | 1770 [ 1470 | 1810 | 2142 [ 2474 #5 REBAR AT TOP
829 1332 | 2044 | 2946 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 MIN. (1) REQ'D i
632 | 1049 | 1469 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 T 2
94"  (112") PRECAST a1 " ;<Y
(112 573 7768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 3469 | 4030 | 3127 g ,!/4_ 1-1/2" CLEAR 2o 2P %
. . 482 802 | 1125 | 915 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535 = ) . o £ 290
10°6" (1267) PREGAST 456 ["e58 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 <5 L o ) g 4ge
598 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 =lo o2 C.M.U. L ) SE@
L ; — 2 _i w 2z
11-4" (136") PRECAST 445 7508 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 T O EL o S 2w
120" (144" PRECAST 545 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 o< ’ (,3) 6= N % = o
0" (144%) CAS 414 555 | s64 | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 o | Z NG .
o \ CAS 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 0 % — GROUT q>’ S © 8 T RS
13-4" (160") PRECAST 362 [T4g5 | 748 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2020 Z — <350 € Ww>
381 648 | 919 | 1190 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 & 0 N © Org
14'-0" (168") PRECAST 338 2 — #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM 2 © ~ _Cc) 5 E =
455 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 OF LINTEL CAVITY c QO 5 o4¥s
148" (176") wr R NR [ NR NR | NR | NR NR 2 5 5 IS <2
PRESTRESSED R 17465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 __ BOTTOM REINFORCING - = O T E 5%
154" (184" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR " ~ ., 3 Zou
- (184") N.R 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL L © .. % s > =0
PRESTRESSED R [T420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (VARIES) Sz S 3 g2¢E
T 08 NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR 8" NOMINAL WIDTH c© L0 o<n
PRESTRESSED NR- 310 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 M
194" (232") g ENR T NR T NR T NR T NR T NR T NR MATERIALS — o
PRESTRESSED | 240 400 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 i = i 5
YT = = = = = = R 1. f'c precast Ilntel_s 3500 psi. _ g
- (256") N.R 2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. O o
PRESTRESSED “ ] 183 | 330 | 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate = £
220" (264 e NR R | NR | NR | NR | NR | NR | AR 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ O 9
- _ 160 300 570 870 1250 | 1660 | 1970 minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. = 2
24-0 P(RzggT)RESSED NR. R NR NR NR NR NR NR 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 0w
130 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. v £
6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade H Q €
" [} ]
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 270 low relaxation. C E
7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510. i OIS
GRAVITY 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. D 5
TYPE| s [BRFE-0B[8RF10-0BJ8RF 14-OB[BRF18-0B[8RF22-0B[ 8RF26-0B 8RF30-08 GENERAL NOTES » (O =
LENGTH 8RF6-1B | BRF10-1B[8RF 14-1B[BRF18-1B[8RF22-1B[ 8RF26-1B 8RF30-1B | | 50 vide full mortar head and bed joints S% O 2
4'-4%(52") PRECAST| 1489 122; 22?2 i:ii zii‘; ‘;223 95:’:’;' 160888708 2. Shore filled lintels as required. M LgLE g
1249 780 5714 2600 | 2487 =37e 5264 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or = g
4'-6"(54") PRECAST| 1357 1702 3412 2982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 structural drawings. q EL 59
832 1602 1550 058 | 2566 3075 3585 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends L-5 Bx
5'-8"(68") PRECAST| 785 153 3162 2072 5172 6516 =812 5839 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. - =
-5 1500 1249 1994 2200 TS 3352 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except 3 = @
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or a3
1103 2051 3811 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 exceed L/180 ot r—
907 1677 2933 2576 | 3223 3872 4522 , ' — O Z
6'-8"(80") PRECAST| 822 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of 59
907 1677 | 2933 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 the lintel cavity Z0 < m
761 1377 2252 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 ; o W
i " "n " n:
7'-6"(90") PRECAST| 665 ~on 1377 2329 3609 | 5292 5624 5132 7. Zé??nedclﬁ;nn?ézrl \;v:]rshztrl;rgss are welded to the bottom steel ; i
420 834 1253 1071 | 1342 1614 1886 . : o . zZo
9'-8"(116")PRECAST 371 =y 928 1497 2179 | 2618 3595 2875 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel 5 E
in lieu of concrete masonry units. ag
9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per 2y
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS AC1 318 and AG| 230 In anaysisp 34
o
L-2 ay 2%
P LI FT LATERAL A GREATER ORLANDO BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
U SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES - 2
TvpE | BF8-1T_[BF12-1T [8F16-1T|8F20-1TjgF24-1T] 8F28-1T] 8F32-1T] 1 Allvalues based — 4" bearing. E tion: Saf g
LENGTH 8F8-2T PBF12-2T [BF16-2T[8F20-2T[BF24-2T| 8F28-21| 8Fa2-21| 8U8 | 8F8 . values based on minimum earing. Exception: Saie Zo
2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 | 9055 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing oz
2-10" (34") PRECAST 5757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sss7 | 2021|2021 length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels ﬁg
. ] 2165 2289 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192 based on 8" nominal bearing. = S - S
3-6" (42") PRECAST 5165 | 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 | 7036 | 1227|1257 [ 2 N.R. = Not Rated. zZe S / o 3.5
1878 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 i AL = 9
4-0" (48" PRECAST 938 | 938 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the . Dﬁ 5 o 3
1878 | 1925 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 section specified o3 82K
1660 1762 | 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 | 5525 ' , 4= 2 < 3
46" (54") PRECAST — 1705 T 2435 T 3171 1 3913 1 4658 T 54061 727 | 727 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. L-3 : <§ 2 = vy
1393 1484 5110 | 2741 | 3375 | 2010 2648 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the <—_ SE N =hlh o .B:
L " . . s . . n x -~
5-4"  (64") PRECAST 593" [ 71437 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3920 | 4549 | 205 | 505 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above L-1 -4 ol = 5 &h O
510" (70" PRECAST 1272* 1357 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 4247 the precast lintel. g2 8
-10" (707) 1272 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 | 4157 | *'8 | 4" || 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" ==
1141* | 1200 [ 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 | 3812 i nz
6-6"  (78") PRECAST M 1182 | 1684 | 2192 | 2703 | 3216 | 3732 | '°7 | 887 imtels or?ly. i
5o 912 175 T io1a T 2354 1 2797 3240 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the = o
726"  (90") PRECAST 591 | 657 safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting 7 Adivision of Park Square
(907) 990 | 1029 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 | 3245 2 Enterprises I
801 612 980 | 1260 | 1560 | 1852 o144 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. P RE CAST LI N TE L P LAN 5 5200 Vi nler%n;c(ejs S”Ft- #200
94" (112")PRECAST o . 52 inelan . Suite
(1127) 801 755 1192 | 1550 | 1910 | 2271 | 2634 | 454 | 630 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from A B, C (OPT. LANAI) 27 Orlando. FI. 32811
10.6" (126" PRECAST 716* 498 793 | 1027 | 1261 1496 1731 next lower height. » B, - %u Phone: (467) £9-3000
716 611 | 1039 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 | 2358 | 520 | 493 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. 1/8"=1-0" (11x17) 1/4"=1-0" (22x34) =0
(14" (136" PRECAST 666" 439 696 | 800 | 1104 | 1308 | 1515 | f 57
- 666 535 905 | 1295 | 1595 | 1896 | 2198 zW
n n o
——— 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS =
BT PR et [ w6 [ et | a0 | 1sta | ires | aose | 10| 498 CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 8%
134 (160" PRECASTI 2| 340 [ 532 [ eeo [ sat | oo7 | tiss [ T UPLIFT LATERAL 0o
fgg’* g?g jgi 16030; 1737687 1962327 132; TypE|SRE6-1T BRF10-TT[8RF14-1T[8RF18-1T[8RF22-1T [BRF26-1T[8RF30-11] T PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE Qi
140" (168") PRECASTI—( 2 378 520 o2z | 1252 | 1567 | 781 ] 286 | 360 LENGTH 8RF6-2T BRF10-2T [8RF14-2T|8RF18-2T| 8RF22-2T [8RF26-2T|8RF30-2T] &
28 (176" 243 295 250 | 591 | 724 | 857 990 w4 (52 PRECASTI 244 | 1573 | 2413 | 73060 | 4112 4967 | 6825 | " LINTEL COMMENTS il
L) N.R. | 357 ] (52') 1244 1519 | 2339 3170 4008 4850 5696 NO. LENGTH TYPE =P
PRESTRESSED | 243 352 582 | 852 | 1156 | 1491 1742 S
— - 58 > 230 553 T 677 501 o925 o . casTL192 1507 | 2311 3121 3937 4756 | 5577 L
154" (1847) NR. | 327 || [#€ B4 PRECASTI o1 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3837 | 4643 | 5453 | o | 8% £ Zf ISSUE DATE | 09/12/2017
PRESTRESSED | 228 329 | 542 | 791 | 1072 | 1381 | 1676 | R e B PN T T B S e L-1 17'-4" 8F16-1B/1T GARAGE =
e ; 188 236 361 | 464 | 567 670 774 g " 0@
A 208 cen e T 276 T ass T eas | aaa | riar T rass | NR | 255 | | |00 ©F) PRECAST"epq 7 wmso | 1741 | 2367 | 2978 | 3603 | 4230 501 | 501 L-2 4'-6" 8RF14-1B/AT FRONT DOOR Zx REVISIONS
— - o 07 25 201 149 55 567 10" (70" PrECASTI2% 1138 | 1742 | 2352 2965 3581 4198 11 4o L
4 pReatREsSED [Tag 239 | 383 | 50 | 736 | 920 | 71e0 | N-R- | 204 510" (707 896 | 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 | 3497 | 4106 L-3 6'-6" 8F16-1B/1T ENTRY ¢
214" (256" 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 68"  (80") PRECAST|—L0 S8z | o1 | 2042 | 70 07| %42 1 830 | 1100 L-4 6" 8F16-1B/M1MT g =] PROJECT:  17-0102
- - - _ - 7]
P%ES'IzRESSED 142 212 336 477 635 807 993 N.R. | 172 778 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 7'-6 BEDROOM 3/MS/D.R. o z SCALE: AS NOTED
688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 | 3227 r< :
22'-0"  (264") 140 180 268 343 418 493 568 7-6"  (90") PRECAST 710 | 941 L-5 4'-6" 8F16-1B/1T BEDROOM 2 < = DRAWN BY: S.B.
PRESTRESSED N.R. | 161 688 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 .
137 205 322 | 457 | eo7 | 771 947 — = oo P o ioes T SE16-1B/1T © [ DESIGNED BY:MJS
240" (288" 127 165 | 244 | 312 | 380 | 447 515 9-8"  (116")PRECAST 516 | 614 L-6 - - LANAI 5
PRESTRESSED [ 1224 186 290 | 408 | 538 580 a33 | N-R| 135 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 = 50" SE16-1B/1T TANA| —
¥ - - - T
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR é R B.C (STANDARD)
[a
(@}
(&)
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

conneet. | SIMPSON . < MAX._ | LAT. LDS.
TYPE DESCRIPTION __FASTENERS UPLIFT| F1/F2
4 HETA16 9-10d x 1%" 1810 | 65/960
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 174" 2480 | 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx174"/PLT:4-8d 475 | 485/ 165
RFT: 8-8d x 1%"
22 H10S T et 1o 1010 |  660/550
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 | 400/N/A
PLT / STD: 10-8d
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150
34 A34 H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx 14" 365 | 280/303
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx 14" 440 | 440/ N/A
37 HTS16 14-10d 1,310 N/A
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A
72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A
79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 | 560/ 260
80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 | 560/260
81 SPH4,68 12-10d x 174" 885 N/A
90 ABU66 12-16d 2240 N/A
89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2300 985
92 ABU44 12-16d 2200 N/A
93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070
95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A
SILL: 7/8" BOLT
9 HD8A STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS 7,910 N/A
BLOCK: 4-V4"X2V4" TC
97 MTSM16 o T 860 N/A
SILL: 5/8" BOLT
98 HTT4 STRAD 6164 4235 N/A
99 A35 H:4-8dx14"/P:4-8dx 14" 440 | 440/ N/A
102 HTT5 7/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A
103 VGTRIL 32-SDSVA"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A
104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4a"x2V4" 5,020 N/A
110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 | 260/N/A
167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A
168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A
181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A
184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A
HD:16-3/16"X1%4" TAPCON
214 HUC212-3TF A 1135 N/A
215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2720 N/A
BLOCK: 10-%"X1%4" TC
216 HUS412 OIS 1o 3,240 N/A
BLOCK: 10-%"X1%4" TC
217 HUS212-2 ST - 106 2,630 N/A
H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE
219 MBHA412 e 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
226 MBHA4.75/12 oIS 18 2160 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
231 MBHA3.56/16 oIS 18 3,450 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
232 MBHAS.50/16 oIS 18 3,450 N/A
240 H16 R:2-10dx174"P:10-10dx1%%" 1470 | 480/ N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015 /440
301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS /GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9.250 N/A
401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
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[ WALL KEY A

T.0.WALL 9'-4"

CEILING 12'-0"

BEARING 12'-0"

\ J

COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

+ [ XXX ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
- | XXX ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 14" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

VANES

Lr

Uro

/\

52.2

69.8

D2

18!_0"

16|_0l|

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

A, B, C (STANDARD)
1/8"=1"-0" (11x17) 1/4"=1'-0" (22x37)

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. SHINGLE ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2)5"x46" HOLE

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WTHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

SIMPSON

CONNECT. . < MAX._ | LAT. LDS.
TYPE DESCRIPTION __FASTENERS UPLIFT| F1/F2
4 HETA16 9-10d x 1%" 1810 | 65/960
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 174" 2480 | 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx174"/PLT:4-8d 475 | 485/ 165
RFT: 8-8d x 1%"
22 H10S T et 1o 1010 |  660/550
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 | 400/N/A
PLT / STD: 10-8d
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150
34 A34 H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx 14" 365 | 280/303
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx 14" 440 | 440/ N/A
37 HTS16 14-10d 1,310 N/A
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A
72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A
79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 | 560/ 260
80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 | 560/260
81 SPH4,68 12-10d x 174" 885 N/A
90 ABU66 12-16d 2240 N/A
89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2300 985
92 ABU44 12-16d 2200 N/A
93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070
95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A
SILL: 7/8" BOLT
9 HD8A STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS 7,910 N/A
BLOCK: 4-V4"X2V4" TC
97 MTSM16 o T 860 N/A
SILL: 5/8" BOLT
98 HTT4 STRAD 6164 4235 N/A
99 A35 H:4-8dx14"/P:4-8dx 14" 440 | 440/ N/A
102 HTT5 7/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A
103 VGTRIL 32-SDSVA"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A
104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4a"x2V4" 5,020 N/A
110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 | 260/N/A
167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A
168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A
181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A
184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A
HD:16-3/16"X1%4" TAPCON
214 HUC212-3TF A 1135 N/A
215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2720 N/A
BLOCK: 10-%"X1%4" TC
216 HUS412 OIS 1o 3,240 N/A
BLOCK: 10-%"X1%4" TC
217 HUS212-2 ST - 106 2,630 N/A
H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE
219 MBHA412 e 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
226 MBHA4.75/12 oIS 18 2160 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
231 MBHA3.56/16 oIS 18 3,450 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
232 MBHAS.50/16 oIS 18 3,450 N/A
240 H16 R:2-10dx174"P:10-10dx1%%" 1470 | 480/ N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015 /440
301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS /GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9.250 N/A
401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
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BEARING 12'-0"
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COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

+ [ XXX ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
- | XXX ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 14" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE
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ROOF FRAMING PLAN

A, B, C (STANDARD)
1/8"=1"-0" (11x17) 1/4"=1'-0" (22x37)

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. SHINGLE ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2)5"x46" HOLE

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WTHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

conneet. | SIMPSON < < MAX. | LAT.LDS.
TYPE FASTENER PLIFT| F1/F2
DESCRIPTION PER CONNECTOR -
4 HETA16 9-10d x 1%" 1810 | 65/960
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 174" 2480 | 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT- 4-8d / PLT. 4-8d 455 | 125/ 160
21 H1 RFT.6-8dx1%4"/PLT-4-8d 475 | 485/ 165
RFT: 8-8d x 174"
22 H10S et T 1010 |  660/550
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A
RFT/ TRS: 4-84
24 H7 985 | 400/N/A
PLT/ STD: 10-8d
26 H2.5 RFT-5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 | 150/ 150
34 A34 H-4-80x1¥5"/P-4-8dx174" 365 | 2807303
35 A35F H-4-80x1¥5"/P-4-8dx174" 440 | 440/ N/A
37 HTS16 14-10d 1310 N/A
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A
45 ST18 14-16d 1.200 N/A
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1295 N/A
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2.135 N/A
72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5.495 N/A
79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 | 560/ 260
80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 | 560/ 260
81 SPH4.68 12-10d x 174" 885 N/A
90 ABU66 12-16d 2.240 N/A
89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2.300 985
92 ABU44 12-16d 2.200 N/A
93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070
95 HTS20 20-10d 1450 N/A
SILL: 7/8" BOLT
96 HDSA STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS 7,910 N/A
BLOCK: 4-Y4"X2V4" TC
97 MTSM16 e 860 N/A
SILL: 5/8" BOLT
98 HTT4 et 4235 N/A
99 A35 H-4-8dx1¥5"/P-4-8dx 174" 440 | 440/ N/A
102 HTT5 7/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A
103 VGTRIL 32-SDSV4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3.990 N/A
104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Va'x2V4" 5.020 N/A
110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 | 260/ N/A
167 HHUS46 H:14-164/J:6-16d 1550 N/A
168 U46 H:8-100/J:4-10d 710 N/A
181 HUS26 20-16d 1550 N/A
184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A
HD:16-3/16"X1%%" TAPCON
214 HUC212-3TF A o 1135 N/A
215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST-10-16d 2.720 N/A
BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC
216 HUS412 oIST - 1oty 3.240 N/A
BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC
217 HUS212-2 oIST - 1oty 2,630 N/A
H-1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE
219 MBHA412 e 3.145 N/A
220 N/A N/A 1620 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8"
226 MBHA4.75/12 PR 2160 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8"
231 MBHA3.56/16 PR 3.450 N/A
HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8"
232 MBHAS5.50/16 PR 3.450 N/A
240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P-10-10dx174" 1470 | 480/ N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/ 440
301 MGT (1) 5/8'BLTS /GIR: 22-10d 3.965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS/GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9.250 N/A
401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @2'-0" O.C. MAX. W / @

COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

+

XXX

XXX

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR F’OSITIVE*ANBJ
NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24 PSF IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE
SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS.

A)

B)

THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE AND
NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24PSF.

THE DESIGNE OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE CRITERIA
SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE RESIDENTIAL 7TH EDITION.

ROOF FRAMING PLAN (MID FLORIDA)

A, B, C (STANDARD)
1/8"=1-0" (11x17) 1/4"=1-0" (22x37)
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PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @2-0" 0.C. MAX. W/ (4)

4 WALL KET )

TOWALL 2'-4"

CEILING 12'-2"

BEARING 12'-2"

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. SHINGLE ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2)5"x46" HOLE
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@ PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @2'-0" O.C. MAX. W/ g -
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. @ |
TYPE FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 oz
DESCRIPTION PER CONNECTOR _ S| ¢
1/n ’s{/ :) s Sb o g
4 HETA16 9-10d x 1% 1,810 65 /960 & |O LT 5 S
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 172" 2,480 2000/ 1370 wi <
. = 2 m CJE— El3 FC] m % _%
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 @ @ o2
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx1%2"/PLT:4-8d 475 485/ 165 = g 5 <
" P02 =Z|sT 4
RFT: 8-8d x 174 ol2+3 5§
22 H10S : — 1010 660/550 @ @ --w sp=8
23 LUS26 HDFIZLIﬁ)-;CJjg;f 10d 935 N/A . - = =~ COMPONENT & CLADDING | | HEEE
. 4- . 4- - 169. e S - 169.8 Tz xE
RFT / TRS: 4-8d i DESIGN WIND PRESSURES Elvas s
24 H7 985 400 / N/A '\ sf of S 3 3| 3 S TS'E st o oS Sf B 3f 3f [l 3l S o < /' .
PLT / STD: 10-8d _’” _>| = = = ) ) S S = = = =1 ) ) = = = —Jl _)” 2 a
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150/ 150 z: . 7o I § ZPE
34 A34 H:4-8dx1%4"/P:4-8dx1%5" 365 | 280/303 ik @ 5 SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE = g 25
Ll
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx 174" 440 440 / NIA | o2 B G 958
37 HTS16 14-10d 1,310 N/A 102 +[XXX] ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE 3 - oo S 3 =+
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A J03 - | XXX ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE o § NG é 533
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A = >ET 0 @ Fa2
13 CSTATS TR 305 VA o NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED SN E 8y
- = TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES c o 2 < 5 Q =
s . 16 1200 A \ / SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 SESQE £459
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A m g . 107 m O € S‘/Sr/ 3 gé%
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A oz AN / N, 0 % £ % s 508
72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A \\ . 106 @ L c<a
79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560/ 260 \\ / 4 N o
80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 AN / 105 WALL KEYT E
81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 1%" 885 N/A @ \ / ©, 0 9
90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A = . 7/ _ __T04 = TOWALL 2'-4" @) _‘C%
. . o
89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2.300 985 g \ / g o)
92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 5 ) 103 S L+.+ + . +.+ | CEILING 12'-0" » 9
93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 o \ // o 2 B
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 y [/ 102 S BEARING 12'-@" > o3
95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A @ N @ \ D _ Q=
o6 HDSA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7 910 /A a | 101 a 52 O3
STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ’ E — {1 E =M 2
BLOCK: 4-14"X2%4" TC S S o
97 MTSM16 JOIST - 7-10d 860 N/A E '/\‘ 102 E ;;
o3 HTT4 SILL: 5/8" BOLT 4935 /A & / N & & .
3 W=
STRAP: 18-16d ! z v, AN 103 z B2 — Q
. " . " (3 // (3 NOTES E
99 A35 H:4-8dx172"/P:4-8dx1%2 440 440 / N/A =z Tz / z —_— = &
s — S BOLT] 36104 1275 VA ;i + 22 | P g 704 ) 1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" j% < m
103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A = S/ \ & PNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. <k
104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x2V5" 5,020 N/A = 4 . 109 SINngsplgﬁhEi(\?v?gE IIE\J?)YFI?ESD OVERHANG TO BE 12" éE
110 HCP2 12-10d x 172" 520 260 / N/A / \ ' 2%
1A Y 106 3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING z3 GOB A
167 HHUSA46 H:14-164d/J:6-16d 1’550 N/A T - 7 A AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL Zg
168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A @ / /\ \ A ASSOC STANDARDS | ANDI . OR  ACEPTABLE 3 EEmmmEs
\ INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ~u
181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A U ” / \ X ey @ 8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. 2 i
184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A / / 41522 \ 52
’ry 174" TAPCON y -1169.:8 N T% 4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, ﬁ%
214 HUC212-3TF HD:16-3/16 ?(1 2 1135 N/A — = ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. 4= -
BM: 6-16d - - Dos ot \ REG.ENG. =7 < S v
+ + FLF T+ o x = N
215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A 05 B —— 1 o O 203 5.  TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT 2 o z &N
PP — & AR To ﬁl\ ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN 53 o T %
216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-74"X172" TC 3240 N/A X P AT RIL D'V ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED <Zr§ <L AT s
JOIST : 10-16d ’ 02 =S O T @K . J02 IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING 27 O AT
BLOCK: 104" X% TC | 44 /R R & ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN gg Tp) # £ 2
:10-Y4 A D4 r\ TN 7 THE ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING sl = w »n O
217 RUs212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 /A Jo1_ | @ 1) 01 REQUIREMENTS. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N | <o g
H 1 ATR3/4X8 TOPRFACE ” | @ /011 -+ Nt NG ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. 2z
- _ i l fy i ,; i g - w7 b
219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-104 3,145 N/A / IS o S O = I N N (AN o o ot %{/0 > > > S| |5 N S | \Ol 6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS E%
: = - = = = = vail =3E S S — = = = = = = = FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS =2 A dvision of Park S
220 A VA 1620 | NiA = T 2| Aovono e swere
HDR : (2) 3/4" 8" ' éé 5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
226 MBHA4.75/12 | OIS(T)' 8 10d 2,160 N/A ;A; ;A; L aoor UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S 30 LBS. €2~ Orlando, FI. 32811
: S Phone: (407) 529-3000
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" W 5 W 8. SHINGLE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE Ze
231 MBHAS3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3’450 N/A W INSTALLED IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. ; >
: UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY S
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL 2w
232 MBHAS5.50/16 JOIST - 18-10d 3,450 N/A @ PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @2'-0" O.C. MAX. W / BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE oZ
- 19- ( STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE 24
240 A0 R:2-10dx172"P:10-10dx17" 1.470 480/ N/A THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR POSITIVE AND SII:I/BSESF;FA%/KATSS QIEAECTE&EED/AIEFTL/TEBEAFIE%)%QACHED g
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 1015/440 NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24 PSF IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1. %é
301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3 065 N/A R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE 2
e Ao ’ SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE 9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: F
302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS. - LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES B <) 1ssuE DATE | 091212017
401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A A B C ((STANDARD) 0 B) THE DESIGNE OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE CRITERIA 2°
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY 1/8"=1-0" (11x17) 1/4”=1-0" (22x37) SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING B B
TRUSS MANUFACTURERS CODE RESIDENTIAL 7TH  EDITION. > sl ProJECT: 17-0102
<z sCALE: AS NOTED
< -] DRAWNBY: SB.
= | DESIGNED BY:MJS
o
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(&)
= |-
conneet. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. G B
TYPE FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 ol
DESCRIPTION PER CONNECTOR &g
4 HETA16 9-10d x 174" 1,810 65 /960 m g g
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 172" 2,480 2000/ 1370 E <
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 | 125/160 @ @ e
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx174"/PLT:4-8d 475 | 485/165 D2 @ D2 2l3ss
RFT: 8-8d x 114" PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @2'-0" O.C. MAX. W/ % SI g
22 H10S X2 1010 |  660/550 S|Esd e
PLT: 8-8d x 174 — T3 --2 PSS
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A 698 * gg-g -169.8 - - % > <‘ir§?§
R ] SRR
RFT/TRS: 4-8d — ™ ™ < < < < < < < < < < < < < < ™7 ™ — COMPONENT & CLADDING I:E SR E
24 H7 PLT / STD: 10-8 985 | A400/NA s I I Is I /fs Is s I8 I8 I I8 s s Is1Is I8 s I8 6
: A
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150/ 150 [JO1 N DESIGN WIND PRESSURES g S gé‘%
34 A34 H:4-8dx1%5"/P:4-8dx 175" 365 280/ 303 &6 o JOt =N £ oid
35 A35F H:4-8dx175"/P:4-8dx1%5" 440 | 440/ N/A Loa % O S oEp
37 HTS16 14-10d 1,310 N/A J02 SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE Sw © 5 5 g é
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A o3 N N
39 MTS30 14100 o0 | WA ~1300K] ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE EE94E fis
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 10§ ~ © (%g S g 'z';jﬁgg
-+ —_ =
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A \ / NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED eSS B 2t
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A m T07 . ) m TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES 5 g g NS S 5 % E
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A @ \ / @ SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 0 S _\c/ % g g g é'i;
72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A T06 . ) o<<now = 3%¢
79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560/ 260 \ /
80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560/ 260 T05 . ) %’
81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 1%4" 885 N/A @ \ / ® 4 UALL K ) oo
90 ABU66 12-16d 2,240 N/A = 104 g ) = LL KEY 5B
89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2.300 985 g \ / g c ¥
| I
92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A G 103 g ) S TOWALL 9'-4 o ©
93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070 ° \ / ° e o &
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 £ Y . £ Sttt CEILING 12°-2 =
® ® o) o
95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A @ N @ ‘B
I I prar}
SILL: 7/8" BOLT A TO1 2 BEARING 12'-2 g = E
96 HDSA — 7,910 N/A 2 T a3 =
STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS = 101 - \_ Yy, 43 D
Q 0]
BLOCK: 4-%4"X2%4" TC S S S% =
97 MTSM16 1OIST - 7104 860 N/A 2 . /\L = 55
98 HTT4 SILL: 5/8" BOLT 4,235 N/A : / \ : 53
STRAP: 18-16d ! U 03 . . u NOTES w3 Q®
99 A35 H:4-8dx1%:"IP:4-8dx1%5" 440 | 440/ N/A 2 / \ =5 £ —_ o] =
102 HTT5 218" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A s TO4 ) . Teos M 1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" o3 < m
W=
103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A o / \ & PNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2 E
104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x275" 5,020 N/A 109 » . 2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" 25
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. =
110 HCP2 12-10d x 172" 520 260 / N/A / \ AL
AL ry 704 3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING 2o
167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1’550 N/A 4 a AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL < GOBA
168 U46 H.8'1 0d/J:4'1 Od 71 0 N/A m / \ /DA) ASSOCSTANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE g % GREATER ORLANDO BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
— INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH =0
181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A @ 12 g X \J 8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. g E
184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A / \ 52
HD:16-3/16"X1%" TAPCON Jice ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL 4=
-1o- 2 . . A
214 HUC212-3TF BM: 6.154 1,135 N/A LG NG 29 _ c
J Sl T = o
215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A d03 A 38 J0 5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT of é 2 3N
: ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN B S ;
216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-74"X17%" TC 3.240 N/A [ /S{/O/ ) ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED %% < § § :%
JOIST : 10-16d ; JO2 \; 38) /\ JO IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING <= o AT
BLOCK: 10-74"X1%4" TC 34 & ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN %ﬁ m :tlt: ) B:
: =/4 2 THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING of ==
217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A JO1 38) 24 JO1 REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 22 = g
H1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE 3 é_@ ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. 5 %
:1- S ,
219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-10d 3,145 N/A vAETERERE R R Y EEEEEIEREE-EE:- 6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS Hz
: = = = = = = = = = = = = FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS o
220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A 38 + ggg CONNECTIONS. Z71  Adivision of Park Square
n " - - w% Ent i Inc.
26 MBHA4. 75/12 HDR: (2) 3/4" @ x 8 5 160 N/A 7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. S o 5200 vm;:;%”;z? srlfte #200
' JOIST : 18-10d ! < A ; < A > SYNTHETIC FELT. 34 Orlando, Fl. 32811
Sull  Phone: (407) 529-3000
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" W @ 8. SHINGLE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE =0 one: (407)
231 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST - 18-10d 3,450 N/A INSTALLED IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. <F
i UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY z&
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL EE
232 MBHAS5.50/16 JOIST - 18-10d 3,450 N/A PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @2'-0" O.C. MAX.W/@ BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE St
- 1o STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE 0o
240 H16 R:2-10dx1%4"P:10-10dx1%4" 1,470 480 / N/A \ CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1 —2
. THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR POSITIVE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED @ -
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440 NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24 PSF IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1. 52
301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3965 N/A R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE B3
_ ’ SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE 9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: .-
302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS. - LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES HES - p———"
3 YL 1A A) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE AND -MILLENNIUM METAL: 2%4"x46" HOLE T 2 ISSUE DATE 7
303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24PSF. ROOF FRAMING PLAN (TRUEHOUSE) 2 s REVISIONS
401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A B) THE DESIGNE OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE CRITERIA A, B, C (STANDARD) 35
SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING 1/8"=1-0" (11x17) 1/4"=1-0" (22x37) L&
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<z sCALE: AS NOTED
< -] DRAWNBY: SB.
= | DESIGNED BY:MJS
o
% ROOF FRAMING PLAN
g A,B,C (STANDARD)
(a8
s | S3.2


AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF FRAMING PLAN (TRUEHOUSE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8"=1'-0" (11x17)  1/4"=1'-0" (22x37)

AutoCAD SHX Text
A, B, C (STANDARD)

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL KEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
T.O.WALL 9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CEILING 12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEARING 12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
J01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02

AutoCAD SHX Text
J03

AutoCAD SHX Text
J03

AutoCAD SHX Text
J03

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02

AutoCAD SHX Text
J01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02

AutoCAD SHX Text
J01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J03

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02

AutoCAD SHX Text
J01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02

AutoCAD SHX Text
HJ01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J03

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J03

AutoCAD SHX Text
HJ01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02

AutoCAD SHX Text
J01

AutoCAD SHX Text
HJ01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J03

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
J03

AutoCAD SHX Text
HJ01

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02

AutoCAD SHX Text
J01

AutoCAD SHX Text
T01

AutoCAD SHX Text
T01

AutoCAD SHX Text
T02

AutoCAD SHX Text
T02

AutoCAD SHX Text
T03

AutoCAD SHX Text
T03

AutoCAD SHX Text
T04

AutoCAD SHX Text
T04

AutoCAD SHX Text
T05

AutoCAD SHX Text
T05

AutoCAD SHX Text
T06

AutoCAD SHX Text
T06

AutoCAD SHX Text
T07

AutoCAD SHX Text
T07

AutoCAD SHX Text
T08

AutoCAD SHX Text
T09

AutoCAD SHX Text
J05

AutoCAD SHX Text
J05

AutoCAD SHX Text
J05

AutoCAD SHX Text
HJ02

AutoCAD SHX Text
J06

AutoCAD SHX Text
J06

AutoCAD SHX Text
J05

AutoCAD SHX Text
HJ02

AutoCAD SHX Text
T10

AutoCAD SHX Text
T10

AutoCAD SHX Text
T11

AutoCAD SHX Text
J04

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24 PSF IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS. A) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE AND THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24PSF. B) THE DESIGNE OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE CRITERIA THE DESIGNE OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE CRITERIA SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 7TH  EDITION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED    IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.


CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PROJECT: 17-0102

SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWNBY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY:MJS

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
A,B,C (STANDARD)

S3.2

(&)
= |~
conneer. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. G B
TYPE FASTENERS UPLIFT| F1/F2 3|
DESCRIPTION PER CONNECTOR €T
4 HETA16 9-10d x 17" 1,810 | 65/960 Q|5
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1%" 2,480 | 2000/ 1370 ®|c
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 | 125/160 @ @ e
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx17%"/PLT:4-8d 475 | 485/165 D2 & D2 2l3ss
RFT: 8-8d x 114" PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @2'-0" O.C. MAX. W/ % il g
22 H10S e ey sz" 1010 |  660/550 --§ 2335
- 6-od X 172 + [522 + [522 £|£58%
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A oo 2z oo -- S8
R ] Q- ¥E
RFT/ TRS: 4-8d I e COMPONENT & CLADDING £z
. - - - - - - - - - ) - - - - - - - - - B D
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 . JO1 DESIGN WIND PRESSURES P 552
34 A34 H:4-8dx1%:"/P:4-8dx 115" 365 280/ 303 JoT ©, S =2\ £ 288
35 A35F H:4-8dx175"/P:4-8dx 175" 440 440 / N/A Jo2| 3 S oEp
37 HTS16 14-10d 1,310 N/A )02 SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE SL o5 3ud
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A 103 N N
39 MTS30 14-10¢ 90 | N ~1300K] ULTIVATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE £E34% fie
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A rog - = (%g S E 8%y
-+ —_ =
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A \ / NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED eSS B 2t
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A y ) 107 TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES 5SIE s2r
AN A EXT T3 gis
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A N, \ / 0z SHOWN BY AFACTOR OF 0.6 W8 XS 555
72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A y ) Tog <O = 9%%
79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 \ /
80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 y ) ros 0
81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 1%4" 885 N/A ©, \ / © 4 UALL K ) a8
90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A z g ) ro4 S LL KEY a5
89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2.300 985 g \ / 2 c ¥
| I
92 ABU44 12-16d 2200 N/A G ! ) 103 s TOWALL 9'-4 o
93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070 ° \ / ° e o &
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 8 . ro2| S Sttty CEILING 12'-2 > g%
95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A @ N @ ‘B
SILL: 7/8" BOLT @ Tod % BEARING 12'-2" i [y
96 HD8A — 7,910 N/A 2 z a3 3
STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS 5 101 = \ y 23 2
Q 0]
BLOCK: 4-"X2%4" TC 9 S S% =
97 MTSM16 TOIST 7104 860 N/A 2 /\ o 2 55
98 HTT4 SILL: 5/8" BOLT 4,235 N/A : / \ : 53
STRAP: 18-16d ! u . . 103 U NOTES w3 Q®
99 A35 H:4-8dx175"/P:4-8dx 175" 440 440 / NIA 2 — / \ 2 == e r—
102 STTE = 8" BOLT) 26-104 4275 N/A i + 22 ) . 104 i 1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12 o3 < m
W=
103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A o / \ & PNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2 E
104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS %"x2V5" 5,020 N/A b y 105 2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" 2=
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. =
110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / N/A / \ 1=
14 ‘A TO6 3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING Sa
167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A g > AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL <L GOBA
168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A /DAz\ / /\ \ A ASSOC.STANDARDS ~ AND/  OR  ACCEPTABLE ef] == ROT S
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH =0
181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A U ” / \ X ey, @ 8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. gE
184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A / T2 \ e
HD:16-3/16"X17%" TAPCON == = ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANURACTURER OR FL. | |42
_ . 10- 2 =~ N . . A
214 HUC212-3TF aM. 6164 1,135 N/A T AT REG. ENG. ot [ s . .
215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A 05 T o] N = 5.  TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT = é S o N
" " N + o+ F o+ A+ r. ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN 5'5 T T o
216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 3240 N/A \2\9 /EEa B IO D‘l ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED =K < S8
JOIST : 10-16d ; )02 ) e e @kj/ Q2 IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING <= o AT
BLOCK. 104 X1 74" TC D24 /IR SN & ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN 2> B o 0 3
2 10-%4"X1% L NG T THE  ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING =) * 5k
217 HUS212-2 JOIST - 10-16d 2,630 N/A Jo1 @ AN T ) J0 REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN g5 = g
28 s/ | - |[NCH] 8 ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. Sz
H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE I CI=PeA, A ioe 5 N\, = E
219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-10d 3,145 N/A c B B B Bl E B & ol B R OBITER BB kR 6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS nx
i S — E—— Sis| ISle Ay B E— FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS =S
220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A + gg:g 38 @ 38 28 @ 28 CONNECTIONS. fé Adivésrli)grgrfigsﬂ;nscquare
HDR : (2) 3/4" @ X 8" 7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. %é 5200 Vineland Rd. S t #200
226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST : 18-10d 2,160 N/A ‘ A ; < A > SYNTHETIC FELT. £ > oriando, Fl. 32811
S Phone: (407) 529-3000
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" W 5 ‘y 8. SHINGLE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE =0 one: (407)
231 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 N/A LY, INSTALLED IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. <F
: UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY Z &
HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL %E
232 MBHAS5.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 N/A @ PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @2'-0" O.C. MAX. W/ BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE 8%
: B STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE 0
240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx 14" 1,470 480 / N/A L CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1 -2
; THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR POSITIVE AND UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED Yy
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440 NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24 PSF IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1. T
301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3.965 N/A R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE &E
" . : , SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE 9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: =
302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS. - LOMANCO: (2) 9%," DIA.CIRCLES EE ss 09/12/201
- 314" - 16- A) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE AND -MILLENNIUM METAL: 2%,"x46" HOLE T 2| |SSUE DATE 7
303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A ROOF FRAMING PLAN (TRUEHOUSE) NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 24PSF. i 0 Q REVISIONS
401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A A, B, C (STANDARD) B) THE DESIGNE OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE CRITERIA 35
1/8"=1-0" (11x17) 1/4"=1-0" (22x37) SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING L
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY X THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING o
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11.
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11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

16.

STRUCTURAL NOTES

. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 8TH

EDITION, FBCR 2023 (WIND LOAD @ 140 MPH.)
LIVE LOAD ROOF: 20 PSF.
FLOOR: 40 PSF, BALCONIES & STAIRS: 40 PSF
OCCUPANCY= 1.0
BUILDING CATEGORY R3, WIND EXPOSURE C
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS = +0.18 AND -0.18

WINDOWS, DOORS, AND GARAGE DOORS TO BE DESIGNED TO MEET
FBCR SECTION R301

ALL FLOOR SLABS TO BE OF 3,000 PSI CONC. PLANT MIX MIN. 4"
THICK WITH 6x6 10/10 WIRE MESH 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOR-
BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.

. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL MEET: CH. 1-3 OF ACI 530-02/

ASCE 5-02/TMS 402-02 OR BIA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.
MORTAR TO BE TYPE "M" OR "S", GROUT - 3,000 PSI @ 28 DAYS.

MASONRY CLEAN OUTS REQUIRED @ GROUT GREATER THAN FIVE (5)
FEET IN HEIGHT AND ALL VERTICALS.

REBAR TO BE # 5'S GRADE 60, W/ MIN. LAP OF 25". USE "L" BARS
@ CORNERS AND USE STANDARD HOOKS @ CHANGE IN DIRECTION
WITH MIN. LAP 12"

GYP. BD. CEILING SHALL BE INSTALLED PERP. TO FRAMING & NAILED @ 7" O.C.
WITH 5d NAILS. GYP. BD. WALLS SHALL BE NAILED @8" O.C. WITH 5d NAILS

UPLIFT CONNECTOR'S TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY FROM ROOF TRUSSES
THRU PLATES TO SLAB AND FOUNDATION PER ENCLOSED DETAILS.

EPOXY ANCHOR ALTERNATIVE:

THREADED ANCHOR ROD MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF ANCHOR BOLTS
FOR USE AS PLATE ANCHORS OR HURRICANE ANCHORS.

THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA MUST BE MET:

ANCHOR SIZE CONC. HOLE SIZE MIN. HOLE DEPTH
V2" -3/4" 7"
-5/8" -7/8" 7"
-3/4" 1" 8"
-7/8" 1-1/8" 9"

AFTER HOLE IS DRILLED, ALL CONCRETE DUST MUST BE REMOVED
PRIOR TO EPOXY INSTALLATION. THREADED ROD TO BE MIN. A36
STEEL AND FREE OF DIRT OR GREASE. LOAD ON ROD CANNOT BE
APPLIED UNTIL 12 HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION. 2 COMPONENT
EPOXY RESIN MATERIAL TO BE MIXED PER MFG. DIRECTIONS.

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF MINIMUM

WOOD STRUCTURAL NOTES

. ALL WOOD TO BE SPECIES, GROUP, AND GRADE AS NOTED BELOW.

DAMAGED WOOD NOT TO BE USED.

. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF (SPRUCE-PINE-FIR)#2 OR

BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (PRE ENG. TRUSSES EXCLUDED)

END JOINT IN STRUCTURAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE TO BE OFFSET AT
LEAST 4". STRUCTURAL DOUBLE PLATES TO BE NAILED @ 6" O.K..

PLYWOOD OR OSB. WALL SHEATHING NAIL PATTERN TO BE 10d @
6" O.C.. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS AND ADJACENT FULL LENGTH STUDS
PER WALL AND HEADER STUD REQUIREMENT SCHEDULE.

MAX. 1" HOLE DRILLED INTO EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL STUDS.
DBL. STUDS @ EA. END OF SHEAR WALL.

WHEN ANCHORING MULTIPLE WD. ITEMS TOGETHER, THE LENGTH OF
HURRICANE STRAP MUST BE CENTERED.

NAIL PATTERN -DOUBLE PLATE 12" O.C.. OUTSIDE SPLICE ZONE
( SEE NOTE 4)
-DOUBLE STUDS @ 12" O.C..
-DOUBLE OR TRIPLE HEADER @ 6" O.C.. @ EDGE
@ 12" O.C.. INTERMEDIATE.
"HEADER TO STUD @ 4" O.C.. EA. HEADER MEMBER.
-STUD TO TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE : (2) 16d THRU
PLT. OR (2) 16d EA. SIDE TOE NAILED TO PLT.

-ROOF SHEATHING FOR SHINGLE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32 OSB, NAILED (10d
RING SHANK NAILS) TO ROOF TRUSSES SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX)
WITHOUT BLOCKING.

-ROOF SHEATHING FOR TILE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32" OSB,
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD OR 1/2" ADVANTECH. NAILED (10d RING SHANK NAILS)TO
ROOF TO ROOF TRUSS SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX) WITHOUT BLOCKING.

FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE MIN. 23/32" PLYWOOD NAILED @ 6" O.C. W/
#8 RING SHANK NAILS AND LIQUID NAIL ADHESIVE.

ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE END BLOCKED @ BEARING LOCATIONS
TRUSS BRACING PER TRUSS MANUFACTURE'S DRAWINGS.
ALL NAILING SPECIFIED TO BE APPLIED BY NAIL GUN OR MANUALLY

ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

2000 PSF MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY

16. NON BEARING WALL: 2X4 SPACED AT 24" O.C. UP TO 12'-0" HEIGHT WITH 2
ROWS OF HORIZONTAL 2X4 BLOCKING SPACE AT 4'-0" O.C.

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1. MISSED LINTEL STRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED W/ (1) USP MTW16 OR HC10 OR SIMPSON MTSM16 W/
(4) -1/4" X 2-1/4" TAPCONS TO BOND BEAM AND (7) 10d NAILS TO
TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR
UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1720#). NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW. IF GIRGER TRUSS
CONNECTIONS ARE MISSED CONTACT ENGINEER FOR SUBTITUTION

2. MISSED J-BOLTS FOR FRAMED EXTERIOR/ BEARING WALLS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED W/ 1/2" DIA. x 7" LONG WEDGE ANCHORS (REDHEADS).

3. MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT #5
REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES.

4. BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION:
UP TO -7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY
-7/8" TO 1-1/4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT
OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED
1-1/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING LETTER

5. PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/
FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION.

ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

¥2"X6" (472" EMB.) HILTI KWIK

BOLT WITH 2" WASHERS LOCATED
@ 1',4.&7' (WITHIN 6" OF SUPPORT
BRACKET FOR GARAGE DOOR)
FROM THE BOTTOM & MIN. EDGE
DISTANCE.

(TOP AND SIDES)

jg GARAGE DOOR

T

—38" MASONRY WALL

- DETAIL TO SATISFY 150 MPH WIND LOAD
- MASONRY FRAME SHALL BE MIN 8X16 ASTM C-9D
- GROUT FILLED CELL W/%" ASTM 2 #5 REBAR (GRADE 60)
@ EA. SIDE OF GARAGE DOOR OPENING
- MAX. DISTANCE TO CORNER OF C.B.S. WALL REINF. 48"
- REINF. TO BE CONT. FROM FTG. TO TIE BEAM W/ ALL
"ACI" DETAILS & DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS ADHERED TO
- GARAGE DOOR MANUF. TO PROVIDE ATTACHMENT TO "BUCK"

1.) THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR
POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE
DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE
FOLLOWING ITEMS:

A.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE
AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF.

B.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE
CRITERIA SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2023
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, 8TH EDITION

C.) DOOR SIZE, TYPE AND GLAZING

D.) TRACK SIZE AND FASTENER DETAILS.

E.) TRACK BRACKET QUANTITY, SPACING AND FASTENER
DETAILS.

F.) REINFORCING MEMBER QUANTITY, LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE

AND FASTENER DETAILS. (IF REQUIRED)

GARAGE BUCK DETAIL

2X6 P.T. WOOD "BUCK"
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H2.5@ EA. RFTR. ——
TO RDG. BM.

2X6 RAFTERS @
24" O.C.

P

2X4 VERT. @ 48" O.C.
ABV. TRUSSES BELOW
J M| | NAILTORAFTER @ TOP
& PLATE AT BTTM. W/
(2) 12d NAILS

PRE ENG. WD.
TRUSSES BELOW

STI8ORLSTA2d @ ——
RAFTER TO PLATE

TO TRUSSES BELOW ,E

L. 2X4 PLATE SIDE BY SIDE’ALONG
VALLEY- SGL. 2X4 PLATE ABOVE TOP
CHORD OF TRUSSES- ATTACH W/ (2) 12d
NAILS @ EA. INTERSECTION OR 6" O.C.

NOTE:
IF RIDGE BEAM IS UNDERSIZED-CUT 1 1/2" FROM
END OF RAFTERS ON ONE SIDE AND ADD 2X8

VALLEY
DETAIL

(8
\D1/

D1/ _3/4" = 1'-0" NEXT TO FIRST ONE W/12d'S @ 6" O.C.

_ —— CONCRETE BLOCK —

EE HEADER OR STEEL \
LINTEL

— PC EXP. STRIP

PC ANCHOR
STRIP
_—— GLS. BLK. PER PLAN

—— PC PANEL
REINFOR.

SEALANT

PC ANCHOR

STRIP

. ~ -1/4"EXP.BOLT
(2) PER ANCHOR

——— MORTAR

— ASPHALT
EMULSION

CONC.BLOCK @——
WALL

EXTERIOR FINISH \

\

1X6 CAP 1"=1-0"
4/ SEE FLOOR PLAN "
: $ . 1/2" GYP. BD. FIN. 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD
N CAP PER SPEC'S 1/2" OFESET
%" COVE MOLDING Y CURB & WALL
. (3)2X4'S \
=—— 14" DRYWALL 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD WALL
L —= |
(3N DETAIL (4 DETAIL 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING
\D1/ 1/2"= 10" D1/ /2= 10" -
~OOF EDGE = 1/2" GYP. BD.
4/— j} H S—
. A\ DETAIL @ CONN. TO REG. WALL
5T e g
" SEEDETAIL oL T —
\ 2/D3 FOR SEE FLOOR = E
. FORRIDGE | PLANFORBM. = [[7A5==2
" AT W BLOCKING DETAIL A 8d@4"O.C.
m m 2"EXPAN. ——<H || H . . N
15 n ANCHOR 4" SHifE 8d @ 12" O.C.
3 T RL S FROM EA. N @ INTERMED.
T X ia EDGE AND | L
e N N CONC. BLK. {7
FILLED CELL -
ROOF NAILING PATTERN SEE FLOOR =Nn=gny : - :
) ) PLAN FOR SHNE 7<<
ZONE: 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD TYP. H Il E 12" PLYWD.
ZONE: 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD SHims (E)E 7s/|1D65 OsB
ZONE: 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. EDGES AND 6" O.C. FIELD ’ sV =t ' ’
@ 8d @ 4" O.C. SRR i 2X4 STUDS
@ EDGE - :<>< @ 16" O.C.
SPH4,6 OR 8 NOTE: |
@ EA. STUD NO STRAPPING NEEDED . H (P H < - -
UPLIFT CONNECTOR WHEN FRAMING PER DETAIL V0 EXP. ANGHORS | =
(SEE ROOF PLAN) RL/ ] ___——ROOF FRAMING (7 EMBED.) @ 24" O.C. = = =
DOUBLE TOP PLATE
iz i 22 = ™ SHEAR WALL DETAIL
1 b S e | _~— FULL LENGTH WALL STUDS @ S — USE ONLY WHEN
/ (PER TABLE) 1/2"=1-0 NOTED AS SHEAR WALL ON PLANS
| ~— CRIPPLED STUDS
2X BLOCKING
//— /| 2XBLOGKNG MIN. WALL AND HEADER REQUIREMENTS
/ ROOF PLAN MAXIMUM HEADER SPAN (ft.)
(. v, |~ —— MID WALL BLOCKS . . . . . :
- Al CONT. 3 6 9 12 15 18
|| ST18 @EA. SIDE QL NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS
@ EA. JACK E 5 0] SUPPORTING END OF HEADER
= P
P Raees e | BE [z [2]:
/ >3 Do
1 (-~ HEADER STUDS @ < n NUMBER OF FULL-LENGTH STUDS
(PER TABLE) 5= @ EACH END OF HEADER
l L AV 47 PT.SILLPLATE 10' OR LESS 2 2 3 3 3 3
X SPOTOORS GREATER THAN 10' 2 2 3 4 5 5
TYP. FRAMING FOR OPNGS. @ EA. STUD

PANEL ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION

PC PANEL REINFORCING (TOP):

USED IN PANELS OVER 25"S.F. IN AREA,IS EMBEDDED HORIZONTALLY
IN THE MORTAR JOINTS BETWEEN EVERY OTHER COURSE. PANEL
REINFORCING IS FORMED OF TWO PARALLEL WIRES, EITHER 1-5/8" O.C.
(FOR USE WITH "THINLINE" SERIES GLS. BLK.) OR 2" O.C. (FOR USE W/
"PREMIERE" SERIES GLS. BLK.), W/ BUTT WELDED CROSSWIRES AT
REGULAR INTERVALS. 4' AND 10' LENGTHS AVAILABLE.

PC PANEL ANCHORS (MIDDLE):

ARE USED TO TIE PITTSBURGH CORNING GLASS BLOCK PANELS INTO
THE SURROUNDING FRAMEWORK WHEN CHANNELS ARE NOT USED.
FORMED FROM 20 GAUGE PERFORATED- THEN GALVANIZED STEEL
STRIPS, PANEL ANCHORS ARE AVAIL. IN 1-3/4" WIDTHS X 24" LENGTHS.

PC EXPANSION STRIPS (BOTTOM):

MADE OF WHITE POLYETHYLENE, ARE INSERTED AT THE HEAD AND
THE STRIPS REPLACE MORTAR AT THESE POINTS TO CUSHION THE
GLASS BLOCK AND ALLOW THE PANEL TO EXPAND & CONTRACT
FREELY. FOR METAL CHANNEL OR MASONRY CHASE CONSTRUCTION,
PC EXPANSION STRIPS ARE AVAILABLE 3/8" THICK X 4" WIDE X 24"
LONG. FOR PANEL ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION, STD. 4" WIDE STRIPS
ARE EASILY CUT TO 3" WIDTH, FOR 3-7/8" "PREMIERE" SERIES BLK.,
AND TO 2-1/4" WIDTH, FOR 3-1/8" "THINLINE" SERIES BLOCK.

/o GLASS BLOCK DETAIL
Y
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NOTE: THE ATTACHMENT OF ASPHALT SHINGLES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D 3161 ( MODIFIED TO 140 MPH ) OR M-DC PA

107-95. THE FRC REQUIRES BASE AND CAP FLASHING.

SHINGLES OVER BUILDING ROOF
UNDERLAYMENT OVER 19/32" OSB.
SHEATHING

PREMANUFACTURED INSULATION
BAFFLE BETWEEN EA. TRUSS

O,
©

ALUMINUM
DRIP EDGE

@ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT
OF 1810# OR LESS

X2 @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT
BETWEEN 1811# & 3620#

2X6 SUB
FASCIA

2"X"4 VERTICAL W/ _/
(3) 10dS NAILS

1"X"4 WD LATH CENTER
SUPPORT W/ (2) 10dS

NAILS @ EA VERJTICAL
SEE ROOF PLAN

T

+29.4 P.S.F.
-39.6 P.S.F.

ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS
SHALL BE INSTALLED PER

R704.2 OF FBC 8TH (2023)
FL 16546.1

8"X8" CONC. KNOCK-
OUT BLOCK REINFORCED
W/ CONC. & (1) #50 REBAR

CONTINUOUS
8"X8" CONC. BLOCK

BLOCK REINFORCED
W/ CONC.

PRE CAST LINTEL

ALUM. WINDOW (REFER TO
FLOOR PLAN & ELEV. FOR
DESIGNATIONS)

PRE CAST CONC. SILL
8"X8"X16" CONC. BLOCK
(REFER TO EXTERIOR
ELEV. FOR WALL FIN.)

ALTERNATE BRICK
VENEER

S.E.MTL. WALL TIES @
16" O.C. VERT. & 16" O.C.
HORIZ.

=

~
N

L INSULATION
(SEE PLAN FOR TYPE)

2" SAG RESISTANT
OR -5/8" GYP. BOARD
PLACED PERP. TO CLG.
FRAMING

2" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2"

P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL

INSUL. BETWEEN

— 1"X6" P.T. HEAD
LEDGER 8" BEYOND
OPENING EACH SIDE

SEE FLR. PLAN FOR
GARAGE CLG. SPECS.

SEE FLOOR PLAN AND
ELEVATION SHEETS

BLOCK WALL INSULATION-
CORE FOAM R-8 +
ALFOIL R-4.1 =R12.1 TOTAL

— MARBLE STOOL

2" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2"

P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL

INSUL. BETWEEN

WOOD BASE
#5" ROD @ EA. DOWNPOUR
MIN. 30" LAP FINISH FLOOR
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BRICK VENEER g ™
° e ’\
A . >\
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3/4"=1'-0"

NOTE: THE ATTACHMENT OF ASPHALT SHINGLES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D 3161 ( MODIFIED TO 140 MPH ) OR M-DC PA 107-95.
THE FRC REQUIRES BASE AND CAP FLASHING.
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MIN. 30" LAP
PROVIDE INSPECTION

PORTS @ EA. VERT.

P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL
INSUL. BETWEEN

WOOD BASE

FINISH FLOOR

4"

POUR : I
= Z v W h N
© = v v
GRADE o L
Z3%52 2
am2? ;
~— D (e o) v v
pd /
5
4"

EXTEND FTG. 4" FOR

BRICK VENEER

CONC. FTG. REINFORCED W/
(2)#5 REBARS CONT.- SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN

6 MIL POLYERTHYLENE
VAPOR BARRIER 6"
LAPPED AND TAPED
JOINTS.

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

W/ MONOLITHIC FOOTING

3/4"= 1'-0"
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TYPICAL WOOD ROOF DECKING 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. $)¢A|;I|_C(')A\QLKO?/UELE@A?\I4GQC ROOF DECKING "
FRAMED WALL — — T N ROOF DECKING ———~__ K\ (12" MAX. ) 1253 NBZﬁglN@Gﬁ@OZé O.C.
EXT. SHEATHING TO T adl £ X —
PERPLAN PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR TYPICAL OVERHANG  — | 16" MAX. (52121[1)0(1 @EA . N
5 TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING . L
e PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR 12" MAX. (2)10d @ EA. END
EXTERIOR FIN. TO SPECS. | TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. — ATTACH CROSS BR/ S
TEXT. FINISH ON CENTER POINT OF WEEP (4) 10d TOE NAILED @ PRE ENG. GABLE END TRUSS - / X4 X-BRACING WI4-12dNAILS 3O =z
PAPER BACKED LATH SCREED TO BE 1" BELOW T.O.M. EA TRUSS TO 2X8 J @8 0.C. TO ol §
, ' FASTENER PER TRUSS - i > oo
: (2) 10d @ EA. BOTTOM CHORD 3RD. TRUSS IN 2=
(4) 10d TOE NAILED @ —Ne. ] 2X4 DIAPHRAGM FRAMING Qs
_—— * EA. 2X8 VERT. TO TOP PLATE ROOF DECKING ) EXTERIOR FIN. o5
[ @ 48" O.C. IN FIRST FOUR (4) e ePECS =5
VAPOR BARRI\/E/IE ESSPSSSED ¥ 2X8 TOP PLATE FRAMING SPACES ONLY WHEN SET BAGK. - | |
IN FRONT OF e . — o
N\¥ 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING ®@ EA. TRUSS 2 / ' JACKS SPAN 4'-0" OR GREATER GABLE -7/8" W/ 1 (% é
MOISTURE BARRIER AND - A, 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C. =< A\ TEXT. CEMENT S| 58 2
BOND BREAK PER . (4) 10d TOE NAILED T FINISH. FLUSH 2X4 DIAPHRAGM FRAMI S|E33 5
8TH EDITION 2023- R703.7 /2)(8 P.T. SOLE PLATE \ = ,_t; = GYP. BD. (SEE STRUC. NOTES GABLE W/ @ 48" O.C. IN FIRST FOUR { - - Ple Eg§
: \/ﬂv:_/— V' ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" Sheli=| FOR NAILING PATTERN) SIDING FINISH FRAMING SPACES- NAILED S8
WEEP SCREED - PER TH = o2 WASHER @ 32" O.C. T REFER TO || \TO TOP OF BOTTOMICHORD _| EEet
- T g
s B #5 REBAR IN POURED SRR DETAIL A/D3
R703.7.21 e KNOCK OUT PREENG.END =/ \¥ GONG. FILLED LINTEL BLOCK FOR FLASHING . : - 28
e - ﬁ - JACKS @ 24" O.C. 8'-0"\MAX. . REQ. ———  _|BEom— S o 2P %
S S L —— ™~ CONC. BLOCK WALL R va S £ 258
TYPICAL CMU WALL e B — = NON-BEARING GABLE END 10dNALS —— |1+l GYP. BD. (SEE STRUC. NOTES Lo Fl-
2 400 S FOR NAILING PATTERN) O _j b gEE
\ é@ONCF'{E'TE /B ATTACH CROSS BRACING :% “ _o05 o8¢
g —.\ :. . - " [72] — N~ (7)) Lu:)j
*. yi ROOF DECKING RE-ENG. WOOD TRUSSES BLOCK WALL A~ \2/\;484;.?%%? SL,?\"F% ¢ 213 iy % ek
= - : s 4 - uz
2N\ FLASHING DETAIL PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR @ 24" 0.0 GABLE END %"® ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" TSANE s,
=$ TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. A A ~ A A WASHER @ 32" O.C. goo©28 i3
CONC. FILLED LINTEL BLOCK TECS @ 288
(2) 10d NAILS | W/ 1 #5 REBAR 5923 E 53¢
TOLERANCES: ALL DIMENSION TO BE HELD WITHIN +- 1/4" /7 \ ROOF DECKING O % S]-/ v ; 8 m %
1" EDGE 1 1/2" EDG 2 1/2" EDG "0.C. — 2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C. OE X2 805
N ,1'2 = @24"0C X — \ X X TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C. o <@L S 93¢
T TN (12" MAX.) 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C.
: SHIM UNDER TRUSS e E\ 0\ ‘ : o
L~ 10dX3 AT E ! P o
. I T common Sl . x g . X 8"X8"X16" CONC. LINTEL —— [ "N 2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. \ \ £
- N 1/2" - - T — DBL.2X8 TOP PLATE BLOCK CONT. POUR T (STAGGERED) [ \ PRE ENG. WD. SCI g_ 2
S S 1" S 1/4" __— 0 ——— /—7/16" OSB. SHEATHING W/ 1 #50 REBAR CONT. /" H ﬁi i SES @ 24" o f%
o~ o~ : | — EA. 2X4 N 2
>\\ // COMMON —] - | _—2X8VERT. @24 OC. CONC. BLOCK WALL @ @ 12" MAX. ? @
.. X X P BELOW EA. TRUSS B ol
S| COMMON. 2 % N » DETAIL 2X4 X-BRACING Z O E
> R g Q N - @ EA. 2X8 VERT. @8 0.C.TO TO TOP OF BOTTOM CHOR > O 3
S & < ‘ 3RD. TRUSS IN L / = i
< 2 v /—2xs P.T. SOLE PLATE (E: X y KR
® © ST Common N — e %'®ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ROOF DECKING (2) 10d @ END - 83 e
oy | x OPP. SIDE — SRS WASHER @ 32" O.C. PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR OF BLOCKING g (2)10d @ NALLS @ 12° 0.0 S &
— 4n O " .C. <
l l $ SHEES # 5 REBAR IN POURED WSSES @24"0.C. 53
(2)2x4's (2)2X6's (2)2x8's = ﬁ = KNOCK OUT | 7 | ATTACH CROSS BRACING By
a <
e 2X BUILT-UP STUD i i 2)10d @ NAILS @ EA A\ W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O.C. R "
- " % 8
COLUMN DETAILS END OF BLOCKING REFER TO ——————7/16" OSB. SHEATHING oE — Q
DETAIL A/D3 ~5
1%4"=1'-0" THRU BOTTOM CHORD - @ 24"OC. 52
’ BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS (4) 10d NALLS @ EA FOR FLASHING | = X4 VERT. @ o2 < 0
, , , " — : 2X8 PLATE | | BLOCKING TO PLATE REQ. K’“,; 2X6 P.T. SOLE PLATE ;E
T it i i 2X8 CRIPPLES A— . ——— i 10d NAILS — S %5"® ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" i
. 2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. @4"0.C. Fleed] WASHER @ 32" O.C. 29 GO A
(2) 2X6 HDR. -UP TO 6'6 T e ;.«_A-.,s.\\coNC FILLED LINTEL BLK. - B
(2 2X8 HDR -FROM 6'7 TO 10| ~ 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE :. : y gﬁ GREATER ORLANDO BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
A, G W/ 1 #5 REBAR 5
i [ t = = @ 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING S
L B - @ EA. SIDE A, \ CONC. BLOCK WALL Zo
LLl i - 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C. . GABLE END ' 52
L = =
w ' n T \/.—ﬂq\/ ﬁg
o b |2XES@2470C. — i e (4) 10d TOE NAILED FaTsoTToMGaBLE EnD 2] _ .
I S ol T = un Qq
14 1 % 1 Al I$ 2X8 SOLE PLT \ | I E ‘<~:: E 2X8 PT SOLE PLATE 2x4 LOOKOUT @ 24u OC ROOF DECKING % % é g @ |<|
n e f - " a5 T T 4
il; I o el - 7» TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C. -3 = 83 ¢
o| |2X8FULL- L (12" MAX.) 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. <5 a o H
> LENGTH STUDS ST GABLE END \ = 2r (Df) T
min H- - - (oS : — \ \ Q.E -— -lc-)' “ (._)
1t 2X8 HEADER ——X : | ) ) zg] ~ -
e STUDS i PRE ENG. WD. SCI S
J// A : SSES @ 24" o
DOUBLE DOOR SINGLE DOOR WINDOW 12"® ANCHOR | BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS - E%
FOR MULTIPLE WINDOWS AND DOORS a%'éLSE‘éW é o 0. | - 2X8 PLATE 12" MAX. 2| A division of park square
USE 2 TAPCONS PER WINDOW AT THE e | T T 2X8 CRIPPLES X4 X-BRACING z E% Enterprises Inc.
HEAD AND 4 TAPCONS AT THE JAMB. . | - S ] 200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
(2) 2X6 HDR. -UP TO 6'6 @8 0.C.TO T TO TOP OF BOTTOM CHOR =2 Orlando, FI. 32811
BLOCKING & SHEATHING { (2) 2X8 HDR. -FROM 6'7 TO 10’ | 3RD. TRUSS IN Sl  Phone: (407) 529-3000
SET HDR. BEHIND TRUSS S ~ d zp
GLASS OPENING > \ z
BUCK ATTACHMENT DATA _ CHORD IF NECCESSARY ‘ ‘ /( TS o
BUCKS SHALL BE 1x4 OR 2x8 PT AT WINDOWS OR 2x8 PT AT DOORS IN PINE OR SPRUCE. GABLE END ST18 @ EA. SIDE — < (2) 10d @ END \é\* ATTACH CROSS BRACING %,
AT WINDOWS ATTACH BUCKS TO BLOCK WITH COMMON T-NAILS AND PLACEMENT ' T __ | OF BLOCKING W/ 412dNAILS 3" O.C o%
SIMILAR TO TAPCONS SHOWN. AT DOORS OR FIN WINDOWS IN BLOCK, ATTACH BUCKS 2X8'S @ 24" 0.C. — ||| P A | %4 BLOCKING. PARALLEL =9
w/ 2 T-NAILS TOP AND BOTTOM AND 8" O.C. STAGGERED IN THE FIELD. CENTERLINE OF RIDGE LINE \ ADDITIONAL 2x4 BLOCKING 2X8 SOLE PLT. Al f,“ ".7 e L \ W/ EACH 2X8 VERT. E%
W/ 2-12d NAILS EA. SIDE ' [ \ B N 2X8 BLOCKING- BETWEEN QE
USE MIN. 2-1/4" T-NAILS w/ 1x BUCK. USE MIN. -1/4" x 3" TAPCONS w/ 2x BUCK. START ALL Eéﬁ E%:LéTUDS PL-]r N | et = REFER TO A, 28 BLOC VER-T o
END TAPCONS WITHIN 6" OF CORNERS AND 30" ON CENTER MAXIMUM. A C T DETAIL AID3 - TOTNAILS @ 12" O.C. i ryerye v—
e B N n E
PRE-ENGINEER ROOF | 228 FEADER e N REQ, orinG \/ﬁv.¥ 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING e REVISIONS
> - x T T
TRUSS TOP CHORD /4% ANCHOR - — 1k | (= ¥2X8 VERT. @ 24" 0.C w [
2u R | .. o | ‘H . ] % E
NOTE BOLTS W/ 2" ol - df: - (4) 10d TOE NAILED g 3] PROJECT:  17-0102
WASHER @ 32" 0.C e Iy = | 7 I SCALE: AS NOTED
IN CASE OF BLOCK OPENINGS LARGER THAN DOOR FRAMING: ~ 1] | FT ] 10dNALs — | 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE 2 <I DRAWNBY: _SB.
ATTACH ADDITIONAL 2X FRAMING TO THE BLOCK WALL USING DETAIL @ 4" O.C. S S reETT
1/4" x 4" TAPCONS AT 3" FROM END AND 12" O.C. IN GLASS OPENING GABLE NE ND \S:VC/)I;I(;BIT_\!II_ELB%%LINTEL BLK. 3
THE CENTER. ATTACH TOP FRAMING TO HEADER USING 1/4"x1-3/4" N.T.S. BLOCKING & SHEATHING A = STRUCTURAL
TAPCONS W/ (1) 6" FROM END TO END AND 12" O.C. IN THE. @ RIDGE DETAIL - CONC. BLOCK WALL & DETAILS
CENTER. \D3/ NTs. SCISSOR GABLEEND [ D3
©
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/PLT. HGT.

2X4 NON-BEARING
— KNEEWALL

@ - INDICATES TRUSS CONNECTOR, GO TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR CONNECTOR NAME AND SPECIFICATION. @ 24'0.C.
@ EACH STUD TO or @ EA. TRUSS TO __(a5) @1~ PIT. TO CRIPPLE
TOP PLATE \ T® HDR.
@ OR@ < DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

<~ %42_81'6‘36 @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS X‘ A ] [AT N = =
NALLS @ EACH NOTE OTHERWISE ) 3 H o H 15
END @ EACH STUD TO /| | | IERdE 2|
SOLE PLATE 4TRUSS BEARING / / T ol
f @ EA. STUD TO TOP S =5
x PLATE 4 H e
1 % OR@ N@OETAE. g?ﬁggngEESS \X DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE - = >
{—|SEEELEV. g < 2X4'S @ 16" O.C. 5 ok
] = | o
- HE:
o | c
=|>
| HEE
=~

Ph: (407) 7341450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

PRE-ENG TRUSS /
@ OR @ STUD TO PLATE
TO BLOCKING

\ DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE WASHER- @ 82" O.C. MAX T
) . ; MINIMUM 4| EMBED.
7/16"0SB \ 2X4S @ 16" O.C. >— 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING

TRUSS BEARING ¢ |

V2" ANCHQR BOLT W/ 2"

i

e

o sS4

o ZEx

SN £ g

: ] ™ o ot

SHEATHING 2X4 NON-BEARING 2X4 BEARING | ROOFDECK H H B G 9L
@ : - N | A | PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES i E Do D wldy
) I - L5 € wuz

[ 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING | @ @ EACH TRUSS EE =P s D & i’ié §E<§

TOP OF WALL TOP OF WALL H B 2N 2Tk

“of = 14"® ANCHOR BOLTS mig @ 32" O.C. (7" EMBED.) by P T SOLE PLATE H B OgId~— 3 Sir

| e @ 32" O.C. (7" EMBED.) o vty = o ' RO - W3c3% 898

] ] oo < O W ; O<E

@ EACH STUD TO @ £A. STUD TO
: ‘0 SOLE PLATE ) SOLE PLAT
x 2X4 P.T. SOLE PLATE ) )
] CONC. BLK. WALL \

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR N
~—V2"¥ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

COLUMN 3\ E |
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX

~~ DETAIL ~~ DETAIL 3 DETAIL A DETAILS oz aes ™ iiromen
\\DU 1/2"=1"-0" (11X17) 1"=1'-0" (22X34) \\DU 1/2"=1'-0" (11X17) 1"=1'-0" (22X34) \\DU 1/2°=1-0" (11X17) 1"=1-0" (22X34) U 1/2"=1'-0" (11X17) 1"=1'-0" (22X34)

Mg
: /
'.D.l
] TT
HERRRRRINNREN
I
I
L

R A

|'______

@ EACH STUD TO

SOLE PLATE
2X4 P.T. SOLE PLATE
CONC BLK. WALL

@ @ EACH STUD j E

[]
I
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PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" O.C. PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES @ 24"0.C.

OR @ EA.|TRUSS TO @ EA. PLT. TO
@ OR@ TOP|PLATE \ CRIPPLE [TO HDR.

-2X CRIPPLES @ 16" O.C.

>

BD

Al

DESIGNED BY:MJS

SPANS 12"OR GREATER
~ DETAIL ~~DETAIL ~DETAIL D ETAl L (BEARING WALL W/ UPLIFT
\\DU 1/2"=1"-0" (11X17) 1"=1'-0" (22X34) \\DU \\DU \\Dy 1/2"=1"-0" (11X17) 1"=1'-0" (22X34)
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Sy
=<
53
o+
e
=9
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS DBL. 2X TOP PLAJ\E 28
24" O.C. = NOTE OTHERWISE 2E
@ p miin N N =P
e L | ] * ] _ 2=
SEE ELEV. /PLT. HGT OR@ / = GOBA
% /— (2) 2X12'S W/ %" @ @ EA STUD gﬁ GREATER ORLANDO BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS _— DBL. 2X4 TOP TO TOP PLT. f - - Pr=
(2PLY 1-3/4"X12" LYL FOR NOTE OTHERWISE PLATE <o
) SPANS 12"0OR GREATER a2
oR 7/16" OSB SHEATHING 2 2X8 HEADER W/ \ 25 _
SEE ELEVATION PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE ol = Sy a
@ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES — (SPAN UP TO 6 oF é SR
' ' @24°0C. - EXTERIOR 2 2X12 HEADER W/ \" =3 238
NOTE OTHERWISE o2 S8 &
@ STUD TO PLATE / SHEATHING PLYWD. ELITCH PLT. 2e]l <C 3 % 8
P TRUSS BEARING DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE @ OR@ //" (SPANS 6' TO 12" 2 (Df') 4; O =
‘ - =5
] " ' " ) -— (@)
| B 2X4'S @ 16" O.C. @ EA. TRUSS-UNLESS 2X4'S @ 16" O.C. @ EA. HEADER Zo S
@ STUD TO PLATE 1, NOTE OTHERWISE TO HDR. STUDS s
2X4 LEDGER ATTACHED I§ £
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE W/ (2) 10 d'S @ EACH = DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH ==L A division of Park Square
STUD / STUDS ey Enterprises Inc.
@ EA. STUD — gg 5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
TO TOP PLT. 7/16" OSB. EXT. SHEATHING —\ DBL. 2X HEADER 5 < Orlando, M. 32811
S Phone: (407) 529-3000
, STUDS ( SGL. HDR. om
] <C —
< 2X'S @ 16" O.C. 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE STUD FOR SPAN 6 Ele
@ @ EA. VERT. 2X4 @ i f OR LESS, U.N.O. ) E-
=1 =1
2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE I @ @EA. VERT. 2X4 — . 2X STUDS @ 16" O.C. o=
0P OF WALL - // @ 32" 0.C. MAX. STUD N 25
% 7 TO PLT. TO HDR.-NO STRAP ; 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE g
%'IL. NEEDED IF EXTERIOR CONC. BLOCK WALL OR — EA STUD T 7%
88ESMBNLOCK WALL OR = PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES & SHEATHING IS NAILED PER COLUMN - | é@OLE.PSLAl\JTE O —] 23
KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE SCHEDULE DETAIL NO SEE ELEVATION i=sw=1 PRE-ENG. WD. ol N 8=
SEAMS W/1 16" FROM STUD TRUSSES _ \.\ T 2| ISSUE DATE | 0971212017
2"® ANCHOR BOLTS TO HDR. CONNECTION . I E\_ %g REVISIONS
@ 24" O.C. (7" EMBED.) F - o
EI A, E (2) 2X12'S W/ 2" le— 1/2"~ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ~I: égﬁ PROJECT: 17-0102
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE .: WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX ¥ © z] SCALE: AS NOTED
(2PLY 1-3/4"X12" LYL FOR MINIMUM 7" EMBED. 'L %‘Z‘ DRAWN BY: S.B.
5
N
©
=
(a8
S
©
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PRE ENG. WOOD @ - INDICATES TRUSS CONNECTOR, GO TO CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON

;E{(l)JgFS{ SLRABNEAM' SEE PRE ENG. WOOD ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR CONNECTOR NAME AND SPECIFICATION.
TRUSS OR BEAM. SEE

FLOOR PLAN

(2) @ POST TO PLT. TO | - @ POST TO PLT. TO ' S 7/// %
TRUSS/BEAM TRUSS e | / ] /

OR f
(2) @ POST TO PLT. TO #5 REBAR W/ /
TRUSS/BM. 4-EL-SEEPLANS STD. HOOK '

Ph: (407) 7341450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

\ % pa

/ |8

/—/ PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES @ 8x8x16 CONC. KNOCKOUT 8 "'_"_

=1 24" O.C. 25" MIN. LAP BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL 8 3

(1) @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT =] / W/ CONC. & 1-#5 BAR CONT. =|9
OF 999# OR LESS ™~ DBL. 2X P.T. TOP PLATE J— DBL. 2X P.T. TOP PLATE EL. SEE PLANS i
$ ==

' D g

=Z | ©

=

HE::

o c

=S

| EE

| <

o’
f <
— N\J| ~—— @EA TRUSS /
DBL. 2X4 V 25" MIN. LAP
i o PLATE @ STUD TO PLATE T | o 428
N\ N\ F o zPw
7 %’ 2x  BLOCKING w/ 7/16" REINE. CONG éﬁ(/ __/_ /7//4//42 SN E 283
2x4 STUDS 16"oc w/ 7/16" / WALL SHTG EILLED GELL #5 , / / * @ o Sfg
STRUCTURAL POST- ———— STRUCTURAL POST- WALL SHTG — A ——— @ EA. VERT. 2X4 @ VERT REBAR ' 2 2 223
SEE PLAN SEE PLAN - / ' / 25" MIN. LAP BT RDage
/ ” I —— 2X4P.T.BOTTOM PLATE 1/ ' g 2 E © 2 ggi
¢ —— 1 xX O
=2 EL. SEE PLANS W 2549 Q Fig
(2) @ POST TO SLAB @ POSTTO SLAB ——— & ‘ f T\ #5 REBAR W/ STD. HOOK s 5 % QS E 8 £y
-— o) — w
.. .. _\ 9 o §EcS . 28
\"~ANCHORBOLT W/2"  —— % 52T E 63
WASHER. MINIMUM 7" N T3 4%
EMBED. INSTALL WITHIN 3" g 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE = ggL\ISME‘LOCK WALL OR g % £ :_‘é § 505
o<
OF BEARING POST L 4 BLOCK WALL :
D_Jﬁ::» % :.'AD‘,» | > ] JA::D ,A.-,:,-AD__ EI E

S S w HT. TRANSITION

\__REINFORCED CONG. FTG.- \__REINFORCED CONC. FTG.-
D ETAI L SEE FOUNDATION PLAN D ETAI L SEE FOUNDATION PLAN D ETAI L
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